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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 32% 20% 29% 22% 26% 28% 25% 23% 30% 33%
Off on the wrong track 57% 52% 62% 53% 59% 59% 55% 61% 54% 48% 46%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 18% 19% 15% 17% 14% 23% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,647) (763) (884) (325) (432) (635) (255) (1,166) (190) (173) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 26% 19% 37% 29% 20% 33% 26% 28% 32% 18%
Off on the wrong track 57% 56% 58% 57% 60% 55% 58% 57% 61% 47% 58%
Not sure 17% 17% 23% 6% 11% 26% 9% 18% 11% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,647) (631) (633) (383) (493) (672) (482) (823) (451) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 26% 25% 21% 29% 15%
Off on the wrong track 57% 60% 49% 63% 62% 72%
Not sure 17% 14% 26% 16% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,647) (1,447) (200) (684) (483) (126)
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2. Country Four Years Ago
Is the country better off now than it was eight years ago?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off now 35% 36% 33% 36% 33% 35% 35% 33% 45% 38% 29%
Better off eight years ago 36% 36% 36% 32% 34% 35% 43% 41% 27% 25% 28%
No difference 17% 17% 16% 15% 17% 20% 12% 15% 14% 22% 25%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 18% 16% 9% 10% 12% 14% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (756) (880) (322) (429) (631) (254) (1,160) (190) (170) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Better off now 35% 56% 26% 19% 60% 32% 17% 34% 34% 48% 30%
Better off eight years ago 36% 20% 35% 58% 20% 29% 58% 32% 43% 31% 42%
No difference 17% 14% 21% 14% 11% 19% 18% 20% 13% 11% 12%
Not sure 13% 10% 18% 8% 9% 19% 7% 14% 10% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (627) (630) (379) (491) (668) (477) (816) (448) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Better off now 35% 36% 31% 64% 11% 28%
Better off eight years ago 36% 36% 34% 16% 64% 41%
No difference 17% 16% 18% 12% 16% 20%
Not sure 13% 11% 17% 9% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (1,438) (198) (680) (479) (126)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 31, 2016 - January 3, 2017 - 1647 US Adults

3. Respondent Four Years Ago

Are you better off now than you were eight years ago?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off now 33% 34% 33% 43% 34% 31% 26% 30% 43% 39% 31%
Better off eight years ago 33% 34% 32% 24% 30% 38% 38% 37% 20% 26% 32%
No difference 26% 25% 27% 19% 27% 25% 33% 25% 26% 26% 27%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 14% 8% 6% 4% 7% 11% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,642) (759) (883) (324) (431) (633) (254) (1,163) (189) (173) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Better off now 33% 50% 26% 23% 49% 32% 22% 28% 39% 52% 28%
Better off eight years ago 33% 21% 35% 46% 24% 29% 46% 35% 36% 19% 28%
No difference 26% 24% 27% 25% 21% 28% 27% 28% 22% 22% 29%
Not sure 8% 5% 12% 5% 6% 11% 5% 9% 4% 7% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,642) (629) (631) (382) (492) (669) (481) (819) (450) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Better off now 33% 35% 30% 58% 17% 34%
Better off eight years ago 33% 33% 32% 15% 50% 36%
No difference 26% 27% 23% 22% 28% 21%
Not sure 8% 6% 15% 4% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,642) (1,445) (197) (683) (482) (126)
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4. Country in Four Years
Do you expect that the country will be better off or worse off in four years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off 35% 40% 31% 32% 28% 37% 45% 40% 17% 29% 33%
Worse off 38% 31% 44% 35% 40% 39% 36% 34% 55% 39% 41%
About the same 12% 13% 11% 19% 14% 8% 9% 12% 10% 15% 10%
Not sure 15% 16% 14% 14% 18% 17% 10% 14% 17% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,632) (759) (873) (324) (429) (629) (250) (1,156) (187) (172) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Better off 35% 18% 28% 2% 19% 25% 64% 31% 42% 39% 37%
Worse off 38% 60% 35% 10% 65% 38% 15% 39% 33% 44% 36%
About the same 12% 9% 15% 10% 8% 16% 9% 14% 12% 8% 10%
Not sure 15% 12% 22% 8% 9% 21% 12% 17% 13% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,632) (627) (626) (379) (489) (664) (479) (813) (448) (193) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Better off 35% 39% 25% 9% 79% 16%
Worse off 38% 38% 37% 73% 6% 44%
About the same 12% 10% 19% 8% 6% 18%
Not sure 15% 13% 20% 9% 9% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,632) (1,434) (198) (677) (479) (125)
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5. Respondent in Four Years
Do you expect that you will be better off or worse off in four years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off 42% 46% 38% 45% 42% 41% 39% 43% 38% 40% 44%
Worse off 22% 20% 25% 19% 20% 24% 27% 22% 24% 21% 21%
About the same 22% 21% 22% 20% 22% 20% 25% 22% 18% 26% 14%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 16% 15% 15% 10% 12% 20% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,633) (757) (876) (323) (428) (631) (251) (1,158) (187) (171) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Better off 42% 33% 37% 64% 33% 35% 60% 40% 44% 45% 44%
Worse off 22% 32% 22% 9% 34% 23% 12% 24% 21% 20% 22%
About the same 22% 21% 23% 20% 20% 23% 20% 22% 21% 26% 18%
Not sure 14% 14% 19% 7% 13% 19% 8% 15% 13% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,633) (627) (627) (379) (491) (662) (480) (813) (447) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Better off 42% 44%, 34% 23% 70% 40%
Worse off 22% 21% 26% 40% 6% 21%
About the same 22% 21% 24% 22% 18% 25%
Not sure 14% 13% 17% 15% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,633) (1,435) (198) (677) (480) (126)
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6. Presidential Transition | Transition Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the presidential transition?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly Approve 22% 26% 18% 13% 18% 24% 35% 28% 4% 14% 18%
Somewhat Approve 20% 22% 18% 24% 16% 22% 18% 22% 12% 15% 22%
Somewhat Disapprove 12% 11% 13% 15% 13% 11% 8% 9% 17% 17% 20%
Strongly Disapprove 32% 26% 38% 30% 32% 33% 33% 29% 47% 35% 27%
Not Sure 14% 14% 14% 19% 21% 10% 6% 12% 21% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,647) (763) (884) (325) (432) (635) (255) (1,166) (190) (173) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly Approve 22% 8% 16% 54% 7% 11% 51% 19% 29% 21% 22%
Somewhat Approve 20% 11% 20% 33% 14% 20% 25% 19% 21% 18% 22%
Somewhat Disapprove 12% 14% 15% 4% 14% 15% 7% 14% 8% 12% 11%
Strongly Disapprove 32% 58% 26% 4% 61% 31% 9% 31% 30% 40% 32%
Not Sure 14% 9% 23% 6% 5% 23% 8% 16% 12% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,647) (631) (633) (383) (493) (672) (482) (823) (451) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly Approve 22% 25% 13% 2% 61% 4%
Somewhat Approve 20% 19% 21% 5% 29% 25%
Somewhat Disapprove 12% 11% 16% 15% 4% 24%
Strongly Disapprove 32% 34% 25% 2% 1% 32%
Not Sure 14% 10% 25% 6% 5% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,647) (1,447) (200) (684) (483) (126)
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7. Presidential Transition | Optimism about Term
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Donald Trump as President?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Optimistic 43% 48% 39% 38% 39% 46% 50% 50% 24% 32% 43%
Pessimistic 39% 35% 43% 41% 38% 38% 40% 35% 47% 45% 42%
Not sure 18% 17% 18% 22% 23% 16% 10% 15% 29% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (762) (881) (323) (431) (634) (255) (1,164) (190) (171) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Optimistic 43% 23% 39% 80% 21% 35% 73% 39% 50% 44% 47%
Pessimistic 39% 64% 35% 10% 69% 39% 14% 40% 35% 47% 35%
Not sure 18% 13% 27% 10% 9% 26% 13% 21% 15% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (630) (631) (382) (492) (669) (482) (821) (450) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Optimistic 43% 45% 36% 11% 88% 19%
Pessimistic 39% 39% 39% 78% 5% 48%
Not sure 18% 15% 25% 11% 7% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (1,444) (199) (683) (481) (126)
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8. Presidential Transition | Cabinet Attention — Rich people
In making his nominations to Cabinet positions, how much attention do you think President-elect Trump is paying to the needs and problems of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much 46% 42% 50% 52% 43% 46% 44% 44% 58% 44% 51%
Too little 8% 9% 6% 11% 10% 6% 4% 6% 10% 9% 12%
The right amount 25% 28% 23% 18% 20% 28% 34% 30% 7% 21% 21%
Not sure 21% 21% 21% 19% 26% 19% 18% 20% 24% 26% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (756) (880) (324) (431) (630) (251) (1,158) (189) (171) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too much 46% 66% 46% 17% 73% 47% 22% 47% 42% 52% 46%
Too little 8% 12% 5% 7% 10% 8% 5% 9% 7% 4% 5%
The right amount 25% 9% 21% 57% 11% 15% 52% 19% 34% 30% 29%
Not sure 21% 13% 29% 18% 6% 30% 20% 24% 17% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (631) (629) (376) (493) (669) (474) (817) (447) (194) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too much 46% 47% 44% 79% 14% 55%
Too little 8% 6% 12% 7% 4% 5%
The right amount 25% 29% 15% 6% 61% 17%
Not sure 21% 18% 29% 9% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (1,437) (199) (684) (475) (126)
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9. Presidential Transition | Cabinet Attention — Working people
In making his nominations to Cabinet positions, how much attention do you think President-elect Trump is paying to the needs and problems of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much 5% 7% 4% 8% 8% 3% 2% 3% 6% 12% 7%
Too little 45% 40% 50% 44% 46% 46% 44% 42% 63% 44% 45%
The right amount 33% 38% 28% 29% 23% 38% 42% 41% 6% 26% 25%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 19% 23% 13% 12% 14% 26% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,523) (708) (815) (301) (389) (599) (234) (1,084) (176) (156) (107)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too much 5% 7% 3% 6% 9% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 4%
Too little 45% 69% 43% 12% 76% 46% 18% 47% 42% 47% 42%
The right amount 33% 11% 30% 2% 11% 23% 67% 26% 43% 37% 41%
Not sure 16% 13% 24% 9% 4% 28% 11% 20% 12% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,523) (595) (586) (342) (462) (622) (439) (758) (416) (181) (168)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too much 5% 4% 9% 3% 3% 3%
Too little 45% 46% 44% 82% 10% 48%
The right amount 33% 37% 22% 6% 78% 24%
Not sure 16% 14% 26% 9% 10% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,523) (1,349) (174) (657) (437) (118)
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10. Presidential Transition | Cabinet Attention — Poor people
In making his nominations to Cabinet positions, how much attention do you think President-elect Trump is paying to the needs and problems of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much 5% 8% 2% 11% 6% 1% 3% 4% 5% 5% 7%
Too little 48% 42% 55% 49% 48% 49% 46% 44% 64% 49% 57%
The right amount 28% 33% 24% 21% 21% 34% 37% 35% 6% 24% 20%
Not sure 19% 18% 19% 19% 25% 15% 15% 17% 25% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,625) (754) (871) (320) (429) (627) (249) (1,153) (188) (167) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too much 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3%
Too little 48% 73% 47% 15% 79% 50% 20% 51% 42% 51% 46%
The right amount 28% 9% 22% 66% 9% 17% 61% 22% 38% 29% 33%
Not sure 19% 13% 27% 13% 7% 28% 15% 22% 15% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,625) (622) (626) (377) (485) (666) (474) (810) (446) (193) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too much 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4%
Too little 48% 48% 50% 84% 11% 60%
The right amount 28% 32% 18% 4% 69% 15%
Not sure 19% 16% 26% 9% 15% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,625) (1,428) (197) (675) (477) (126)
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11. Presidential Transition | Cabinet Attention — People like you
In making his nominations to Cabinet positions, how much attention do you think President-elect Trump is paying to the needs and problems of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much 4% 7% 2% 7% 7% 1% 1% 3% 4% 6% 10%
Too little 49% 44% 54% 49% 46% 52% 48% 44% 68% 53% 47%
The right amount 29% 33% 25% 27% 22% 32% 35% 35% 7% 22% 25%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 16% 25% 14% 17% 17% 21% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,615) (745) (870) (322) (423) (624) (246) (1,143) (187) (168) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too much 4% 6% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2%
Too little 49% 71% 47% 20% 76% 51% 23% 52% 46% 45% 46%
The right amount 29% 10% 25% 65% 10% 20% 59% 23% 35% 37% 35%
Not sure 18% 13% 25% 12% 8% 26% 13% 19% 16% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,615) (617) (625) (373) (485) (661) (469) (810) (438) (190) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too much 4% 3% 8% 2% 3% 2%
Too little 49% 50% 47% 82% 16% 60%
The right amount 29% 32% 22% 5% 68% 14%
Not sure 18% 16% 24% 11% 13% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,615) (1,420) (195) (676) (471) (123)

15



The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 31, 2016 - January 3, 2017 - 1647 US Adults YOU
12. War Likely
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 26% 20% 33% 26% 29% 28% 21% 22% 40% 32% 31%
Fairly likely 25% 26% 24% 29% 26% 24% 23% 24% 29% 23% 35%
Fairly unlikely 19% 22% 16% 16% 17% 20% 24% 23% 9% 12% 13%
Very unlikely 13% 16% 10% 9% 10% 14% 20% 15% 2% 13% 12%
Not sure 16% 16% 17% 20% 19% 14% 12% 15% 20% 21% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,630) (754) (876) (321) (427) (629) (253) (1,156) (186) (172) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely 26% 46% 22% 6% 44% 28% 10% 28% 24% 24% 26%
Fairly likely 25% 30% 25% 18% 30% 27% 18% 27% 24% 28% 19%
Fairly unlikely 19% 9% 20% 33% 10% 16% 31% 16% 25% 16% 20%
Very unlikely 13% 6% 11% 28% 6% 9% 25% 12% 13% 18% 15%
Not sure 16% 10% 22% 15% 9% 20% 17% 17% 14% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,630) (625) (628) (377) (489) (666) (475) (815) (447) (193) (175)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very likely 26% 26% 28% 46% 5% 27%
Fairly likely 25% 24% 29% 37% 11% 34%
Fairly unlikely 19% 20% 15% 6% 36% 16%
Very unlikely 13% 15% 7% 2% 33% 5%
Not sure 16% 15% 21% 9% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,630) (1,433) (197) (677) (478) (126)
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13. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for a President to "tweet", send public messages via Twitter?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 41% 24% 37% 34% 29% 30% 35% 20% 25% 45%
Inappropriate 48% 42% 55% 40% 42% 54% 56% 46% 63% 52% 39%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 23% 24% 17% 14% 19% 17% 23% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (760) (883) (325) (428) (635) (255) (1,166) (187) (172) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Appropriate 32% 22% 29% 51% 25% 26% 47% 29% 39% 31% 34%
Inappropriate 48% 62% 47% 31% 59% 49% 38% 50% 43% 52% 49%
Not sure 19% 16% 24% 18% 16% 25% 15% 21% 18% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (628) (632) (383) (492) (670) (481) (820) (450) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Appropriate 32% 33% 30% 13% 58% 28%
Inappropriate 48% 48% 48% 2% 25% 48%
Not sure 19% 19% 22% 15% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (1,444) (199) (683) (482) (126)
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14. Nuclear Spending
Do you think the federal government should increase or decrease spending on the U.S. nuclear weapons arsenal?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase spending 22% 29% 15% 16% 20% 22% 32% 24% 17% 18% 24%
Decrease spending 32% 32% 32% 40% 31% 32% 24% 31% 32% 26% 47%
Keep spending level the
same 26% 23% 28% 19% 23% 28% 33% 28% 23% 21% 20%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 24% 26% 18% 12% 17% 27% 35% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,644) (761) (883) (323) (431) (635) (255) (1,164) (190) (173) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Increase spending 22% 16% 16% 43% 12% 14% 43% 21% 25% 27% 18%
Decrease spending 32% 42% 31% 19% 54% 30% 16% 33% 32% 31% 28%
Keep spending level the
same 26% 26% 26% 24% 23% 28% 25% 24% 30% 25% 24%
Not sure 20% 16% 27% 14% 11% 29% 15% 22% 13% 17% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,644) (629) (633) (382) (492) (671) (481) (823) (448) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Increase spending 22% 23% 19% 8% 45% 16%
Decrease spending 32% 32% 31% 47% 13% 41%
Keep spending level the
same 26% 27% 23% 31% 26% 29%
Not sure 20% 18% 27% 14% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,644) (1,444) (200) (683) (481) (126)
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15. U.S. Nuclear Capacity

Do you think the United States must greatly strengthen and expand its nuclear capability, or not?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 36% 24% 20% 26% 31% 41% 31% 24% 29% 25%
No 42% 43% 42% 49% 41% 41% 40% 44% 37% 33% 58%
Not sure 28% 22% 34% 31% 33% 28% 19% 24% 40% 38% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,646) (763) (883) (324) (432) (635) (255) (1,166) (190) (173) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 30% 22% 22% 54% 17% 25% 48% 29% 34% 28% 25%
No 42% 55% 42% 24% 66% 39% 28% 41% 43% 54% 38%
Not sure 28% 23% 36% 22% 17% 37% 24% 30% 23% 17% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,646) (631) (632) (383) (493) (671) (482) (823) (451) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 30% 31% 26% 13% 54% 15%
No 42% 45% 36% 68% 21% 57%
Not sure 28% 24% 39% 20% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,646) (1,446) (200) (684) (483) (125)
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16. Nuclear Proliferation — Iran

Do you think it would be a good idea or a bad idea for the countries listed below to develop nuclear weapons?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good idea 3% 5% 2% 8% 5% 1% 0% 3% 5% 2% 11%
Bad idea 84% 85% 83% 73% 76% 92% 94% 89% 70% 7% 82%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 19% 19% 7% 6% 9% 25% 20% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (756) (881) (322) (429) (631) (255) (1,160) (188) (172) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Good idea 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1%
Bad idea 84% 86% 81% 86% 87% 79% 89% 81% 89% 90% 84%
Not sure 13% 12% 16% 8% 8% 18% 8% 16% 8% 6% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (626) (629) (382) (492) (670) (475) (814) (451) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Good idea 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 4%
Bad idea 84% 87% 75% 88% 91% 84%
Not sure 13% 11% 18% 9% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (1,441) (196) (680) (483) (126)

20



The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 31, 2016 - January 3, 2017 - 1647 US Adults

17. Nuclear Proliferation — Japan
Do you think it would be a good idea or a bad idea for the countries listed below to develop nuclear weapons?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good idea 15% 22% 7% 22% 11% 12% 15% 15% 8% 10% 30%
Bad idea 64% 59% 68% 53% 62% 67% 2% 65% 63% 61% 57%
Not sure 22% 19% 25% 25% 27% 20% 14% 20% 30% 28% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (756) (881) (322) (429) (633) (253) (1,159) (188) (172) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Good idea 15% 12% 13% 21% 12% 11% 21% 14% 17% 14% 13%
Bad idea 64% 70% 60% 60% 73% 61% 60% 64% 61% 69% 63%
Not sure 22% 18% 27% 19% 16% 28% 19% 23% 21% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (628) (628) (381) (493) (668) (476) (815) (450) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Good idea 15% 15% 14% 10% 22% 12%
Bad idea 64% 65% 59% 73% 58% 66%
Not sure 22% 20% 27% 17% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (1,440) (197) (680) (480) (126)
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18. Nuclear Proliferation — South Korea
Do you think it would be a good idea or a bad idea for the countries listed below to develop nuclear weapons?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good idea 13% 19% 7% 18% 11% 12% 11% 13% 9% 10% 20%
Bad idea 68% 64% 2% 57% 65% 1% 78% 1% 63% 65% 60%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 25% 24% 16% 11% 16% 28% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,638) (757) (881) (322) (428) (633) (255) (1,163) (188) (171) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Good idea 13% 10% 10% 22% 10% 8% 22% 13% 12% 14% 12%
Bad idea 68% 77% 65% 62% 7% 68% 61% 67% 71% 70% 65%
Not sure 19% 14% 25% 16% 13% 25% 16% 20% 17% 16% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,638) (626) (629) (383) (492) (667) (479) (818) (449) (194) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Good idea 13% 14% 10% 9% 22% 13%
Bad idea 68% 69% 65% 7% 62% 67%
Not sure 19% 17% 25% 14% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,638) (1,442) (196) (681) (482) (125)
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19. Nuclear Proliferation — Syria
Do you think it would be a good idea or a bad idea for the countries listed below to develop nuclear weapons?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good idea 4% 5% 3% 12% 4% 1% 0% 3% 6% 3% 8%
Bad idea 82% 84% 80% 66% 78% 90% 93% 86% 69% 76% 81%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 22% 18% 9% 6% 10% 25% 21% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,639) (758) (881) (324) (427) (633) (255) (1,164) (186) (172) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Good idea 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2%
Bad idea 82% 85% 79% 85% 87% 7% 87% 79% 86% 92% 79%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 11% 8% 20% 10% 16% 10% 6% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,639) (625) (632) (382) (491) (669) (479) (817) (449) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Good idea 4% 3% 9% 2% 3% 4%
Bad idea 82% 87% 68% 90% 91% 86%
Not sure 14% 10% 24% 8% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,639) (1,442) (197) (680) (483) (126)

23



The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 31, 2016 - January 3, 2017 - 1647 US Adults

20. Nuclear Proliferation — Saudi Arabia
Do you think it would be a good idea or a bad idea for the countries listed below to develop nuclear weapons?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good idea 5% 9% 2% 13% 6% 4% 0% 5% 7% 5% 10%
Bad idea 79% 79% 79% 65% 75% 85% 89% 83% 66% 73% 78%
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 22% 19% 11% 11% 12% 27% 23% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (758) (882) (324) (428) (634) (254) (1,162) (188) (172) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Good idea 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3% 4%
Bad idea 79% 81% 7% 80% 85% 75% 80% 78% 79% 87% 76%
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 14% 9% 21% 13% 16% 15% 10% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (627) (631) (382) (493) (667) (480) (818) (449) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Good idea 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 5%
Bad idea 79% 83% 68% 86% 86% 83%
Not sure 16% 13% 24% 11% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (1,443) (197) (682) (482) (125)
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21. 2016 for World
Looking back at 2016, how would you describe the year for the world?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very good year 4% 6% 2% 8% 5% 2% 2% 3% 6% 5% 9%
A good year 23% 24% 22% 29% 29% 19% 15% 17% 42% 29% 26%
A bad year 49% 47% 51% 42% 46% 55% 52% 52% 39% 52% 36%
A very bad year 24% 23% 25% 22% 21% 24% 31% 28% 13% 13% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (758) (879) (325) (431) (629) (252) (1,158) (189) (172) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A very good year 4% 6% 1% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6%
A good year 23% 26% 22% 19% 22% 26% 19% 24% 19% 28% 19%
A bad year 49% 48% 52% 47% 49% 50% 49% 50% 52% 50% 41%
A very bad year 24% 20% 25% 28% 24% 20% 29% 22% 26% 20% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (627) (631) (379) (491) (666) (480) (817) (448) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A very good year 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2%
A good year 23% 22% 26% 24% 16% 16%
A bad year 49% 50% 46% 48% 50% 58%
A very bad year 24% 24% 23% 25% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (1,438) (199) (681) (478) (126)
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22. 2016 for Family
Looking back at 2016, how would you describe the year for you and your family?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very good year 6% 7% 5% 10% 8% 3% 4% 5% 10% 8% 8%
A good year 50% 49% 50% 52% 52% 44% 54% 47% 57% 57% 47%
A bad year 32% 32% 33% 26% 28% 37% 38% 36% 29% 26% 19%
A very bad year 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 15% 4% 12% 4% 9% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,629) (753) (876) (322) (429) (630) (248) (1,154) (187) (171) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A very good year 6% 8% 4% 8% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 8%
A good year 50% 54% 48% 49% 55% 49% 47% 46% 53% 59% 51%
A bad year 32% 29% 35% 33% 28% 34% 33% 35% 31% 23% 30%
A very bad year 12% 10% 14% 10% 10% 11% 13% 13% 10% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,629) (625) (626) (378) (488) (667) (474) (814) (446) (194) (175)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A very good year 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 9%
A good year 50% 52% 44% 58% 47% 46%
A bad year 32% 31% 37% 26% 36% 33%
A very bad year 12% 11% 14% 8% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,629) (1,432) (197) (677) (475) (126)
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23. US Respect

In the last year, has the United States become more respected or less respected in the world?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More respected 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 5% 5% 12% 9% 6%
No change 28% 28% 29% 32% 33% 27% 22% 26% 38% 28% 33%
Less respected 65% 65% 65% 60% 59% 68% 73% 69% 50% 63% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,642) (762) (880) (323) (432) (633) (254) (1,162) (189) (173) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More respected 7% 11% 3% 6% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8%
No change 28% 33% 28% 22% 27% 35% 21% 32% 24% 27% 22%
Less respected 65% 56% 69% 2% 64% 60% 73% 62% 70% 64% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,642) (629) (630) (383) (492) (668) (482) (820) (450) (194) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More respected 7% 7% 5% 11% 5% 5%
No change 28% 25% 38% 26% 17% 15%
Less respected 65% 67% 58% 63% 78% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,642) (1,442) (200) (682) (481) (125)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 31, 2016 - January 3, 2017 - 1647 US Adults YOU
24. State of Affairs — The Middle East
Do you think things are better off or worse off than they were a year ago when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 10%
Somewhat better 7% 9% 5% 10% 7% 7% 4% 6% 13% 8% 4%
No change 22% 22% 22% 25% 24% 25% 11% 20% 27% 27% 12%
Somewhat worse 25% 25% 24% 21% 19% 25% 35% 28% 16% 18% 24%
Much worse 31% 32% 29% 25% 24% 33% 42% 34% 13% 29% 37%
Not sure 13% 7% 19% 16% 21% 9% 8% 10% 25% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,620) (749) (871) (321) (423) (626) (250) (1,147) (186) (170) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1%
Somewhat better 7% 9% 6% 5% 11% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6% 5%
No change 22% 26% 20% 19% 28% 22% 16% 24% 18% 25% 16%
Somewhat worse 25% 26% 23% 26% 25% 26% 23% 22% 32% 27% 21%
Much worse 31% 21% 32% 42% 23% 25% 46% 26% 34% 33% 39%
Not sure 13% 14% 17% 6% 10% 20% 6% 16% 9% 7% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,620) (623) (627) (370) (486) (661) (473) (807) (444) (191) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% —
Somewhat better 7% 6% 9% 10% 2% 4%
No change 22% 23% 19% 29% 15% 20%
Somewhat worse 25% 25% 24% 28% 25% 35%
Much worse 31% 32% 27% 20% 50% 36%
Not sure 13% 12% 16% 10% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,620) (1,428) (192) (677) (472) (126)
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25. State of Affairs — The war in Afghanistan
Do you think things are better off or worse off than they were a year ago when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 4% 6% 2% 7% 5% 3% 0% 3% 9% 4% 8%
Somewhat better 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 8% 10% 15% 13% 11%
No change 34% 37% 31% 31% 32% 35% 39% 36% 32% 32% 22%
Somewhat worse 21% 22% 20% 20% 17% 22% 24% 22% 13% 19% 27%
Much worse 16% 16% 17% 12% 15% 18% 20% 17% 10% 19% 18%
Not sure 14% 8% 19% 19% 19% 9% 9% 12% 20% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,624) (752) (872) (317) (424) (630) (253) (1,154) (185) (169) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 1%
Somewhat better 11% 17% 8% 8% 16% 10% 8% 12% 9% 10% 11%
No change 34% 35% 34% 33% 41% 31% 33% 32% 37% 41% 29%
Somewhat worse 21% 18% 21% 25% 20% 20% 24% 18% 25% 22% 24%
Much worse 16% 11% 19% 20% 9% 15% 25% 17% 18% 14% 16%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 9% 10% 21% 6% 16% 8% 10% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,624) (621) (624) (379) (481) (665) (478) (811) (446) (190) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Somewhat better 11% 11% 11% 19% 5% 11%
No change 34% 36% 26% 40% 34% 36%
Somewhat worse 21% 22% 19% 18% 27% 23%
Much worse 16% 15% 20% 8% 24% 19%
Not sure 14% 12% 19% 11% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,624) (1,431) (193) (672) (480) (126)
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26. State of Affairs — Energy issues
Do you think things are better off or worse off than they were a year ago when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 3% 3% 3% 10% 3% 11%
Somewhat better 16% 16% 15% 17% 12% 17% 17% 15% 20% 15% 12%
No change 34% 38% 30% 32% 31% 37% 34% 34% 31% 38% 26%
Somewhat worse 20% 21% 20% 17% 16% 19% 31% 23% 10% 18% 17%
Much worse 13% 10% 15% 12% 14% 15% 10% 14% 6% 12% 19%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 17% 20% 9% 5% 10% 22% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,622) (752) (870) (319) (426) (625) (252) (1,149) (187) (170) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 5% 7% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 1%
Somewhat better 16% 22% 10% 16% 22% 14% 12% 15% 17% 20% 14%
No change 34% 33% 35% 34% 37% 31% 36% 33% 33% 33% 38%
Somewhat worse 20% 18% 20% 24% 16% 19% 26% 20% 25% 19% 14%
Much worse 13% 8% 16% 15% 9% 12% 16% 14% 13% 12% 9%
Not sure 13% 13% 16% 6% 10% 19% 5% 13% 8% 9% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,622) (623) (626) (373) (486) (663) (473) (808) (441) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3%
Somewhat better 16% 17% 11% 26% 11% 19%
No change 34% 35% 31% 36% 34% 32%
Somewhat worse 20% 21% 18% 16% 27% 25%
Much worse 13% 12% 14% 7% 18% 14%
Not sure 13% 10% 21% 8% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,622) (1,430) (192) (679) (474) (125)
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27. State of Affairs — The environment
Do you think things are better off or worse off than they were a year ago when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 5% 7% 3% 5% 8% 3% 4% 4% 11% 3% 8%
Somewhat better 14% 14% 14% 16% 11% 17% 13% 13% 21% 14% 13%
No change 37% 41% 33% 28% 34% 39% 48% 41% 28% 34% 25%
Somewhat worse 20% 20% 20% 20% 19% 22% 20% 22% 12% 21% 21%
Much worse 14% 11% 17% 20% 14% 13% 9% 11% 12% 19% 25%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 11% 15% 6% 7% 8% 16% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,626) (752) (874) (320) (428) (626) (252) (1,152) (187) (171) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 5% 8% 3% 4% 6% 3% 7% 5% 4% 9% 1%
Somewhat better 14% 22% 10% 11% 24% 12% 9% 12% 19% 21% 13%
No change 37% 29% 37% 50% 31% 32% 50% 38% 36% 29% 44%
Somewhat worse 20% 21% 22% 17% 22% 21% 18% 19% 25% 23% 17%
Much worse 14% 13% 16% 11% 13% 15% 12% 16% 11% 13% 9%
Not sure 9% 8% 12% 7% 4% 16% 5% 11% 5% 6% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,626) (625) (625) (376) (487) (664) (475) (808) (447) (194) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 2%
Somewhat better 14% 15% 14% 24% 10% 15%
No change 37% 41% 26% 28% 56% 41%
Somewhat worse 20% 19% 24% 23% 16% 22%
Much worse 14% 12% 19% 13% 8% 15%
Not sure 9% 8% 13% 6% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,626) (1,432) (194) (677) (478) (126)
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28. State of Affairs — The economy in your area
Do you think things are better off or worse off than they were a year ago when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 3% 5% 9% 4% 10%
Somewhat better 22% 24% 20% 24% 19% 20% 26% 20% 31% 24% 15%
No change 35% 37% 33% 33% 34% 37% 36% 37% 30% 35% 30%
Somewhat worse 17% 17% 18% 11% 17% 18% 22% 19% 9% 14% 21%
Much worse 12% 9% 16% 11% 10% 16% 11% 13% 8% 13% 16%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 13% 14% 4% 2% 6% 14% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,619) (746) (873) (320) (427) (624) (248) (1,146) (185) (171) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 5% 9% 3% 6% 9% 4% 4% 5% 5% 10% 4%
Somewhat better 22% 29% 16% 22% 30% 19% 18% 21% 19% 33% 20%
No change 35% 37% 35% 31% 40% 34% 33% 35% 36% 31% 41%
Somewhat worse 17% 11% 19% 23% 10% 17% 23% 18% 21% 11% 13%
Much worse 12% 7% 15% 15% 6% 13% 18% 13% 14% 9% 11%
Not sure 8% 6% 12% 3% 4% 13% 4% 9% 5% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,619) (620) (625) (374) (486) (664) (469) (808) (442) (191) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 5% 6% 4% 9% 3% 1%
Somewhat better 22% 23% 17% 32% 16% 21%
No change 35% 35% 35% 37% 34% 41%
Somewhat worse 17% 17% 17% 11% 25% 17%
Much worse 12% 13% 11% 5% 20% 15%
Not sure 8% 6% 15% 5% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,619) (1,425) (194) (673) (475) (126)
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29. State of Affairs — Job security
Do you think things are better off or worse off than they were a year ago when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 5% 7% 4% 6% 9% 4% 3% 3% 11% 6% 10%
Somewhat better 17% 17% 17% 22% 18% 15% 14% 16% 29% 11% 19%
No change 31% 33% 29% 31% 30% 29% 35% 33% 20% 34% 26%
Somewhat worse 20% 21% 20% 13% 16% 26% 26% 21% 13% 25% 17%
Much worse 18% 16% 21% 15% 16% 22% 18% 20% 14% 13% 22%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 14% 11% 5% 4% 7% 14% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,628) (754) (874) (320) (431) (626) (251) (1,152) (187) (173) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 5% 8% 3% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 9% 3%
Somewhat better 17% 26% 13% 11% 26% 14% 14% 17% 16% 24% 10%
No change 31% 29% 31% 32% 35% 31% 28% 30% 31% 30% 35%
Somewhat worse 20% 16% 21% 26% 17% 20% 23% 18% 25% 19% 20%
Much worse 18% 13% 20% 22% 11% 18% 26% 20% 19% 12% 17%
Not sure 8% 8% 11% 3% 6% 12% 5% 9% 5% 5% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,628) (620) (628) (380) (487) (663) (478) (815) (443) (193) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 5% 5% 7% 7% 3% 3%
Somewhat better 17% 18% 13% 28% 8% 11%
No change 31% 31% 30% 33% 28% 35%
Somewhat worse 20% 21% 18% 16% 29% 31%
Much worse 18% 19% 18% 10% 28% 14%
Not sure 8% 6% 15% 7% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,628) (1,433) (195) (677) (477) (126)
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30. State of Affairs — Government spending
Do you think things are better off or worse off than they were a year ago when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 1% 2% 7% 6% 3%
Somewhat better 9% 11% 7% 12% 8% 9% 8% 7% 14% 10% 17%
No change 28% 28% 27% 26% 31% 29% 23% 27% 28% 30% 28%
Somewhat worse 22% 22% 23% 22% 19% 23% 24% 25% 16% 18% 14%
Much worse 27% 28% 27% 20% 21% 29% 39% 30% 15% 24% 27%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 15% 15% 7% 5% 8% 20% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (750) (873) (320) (426) (628) (249) (1,151) (188) (170) (114)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 6% 1%
Somewhat better 9% 16% 6% 5% 16% 8% 6% 10% 8% 9% 10%
No change 28% 38% 24% 20% 42% 28% 15% 28% 28% 32% 22%
Somewhat worse 22% 16% 22% 30% 19% 22% 26% 21% 26% 25% 17%
Much worse 27% 15% 32% 37% 12% 24% 44% 27% 28% 22% 32%
Not sure 10% 11% 14% 4% 8% 16% 4% 11% 8% 7% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (625) (623) (375) (486) (662) (475) (810) (446) (189) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 1%
Somewhat better 9% 9% 10% 17% 2% 8%
No change 28% 29% 24% 43% 17% 25%
Somewhat worse 22% 21% 24% 17% 27% 27%
Much worse 27% 28% 23% 9% 49% 33%
Not sure 10% 9% 13% 10% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (1,429) (194) (676) (476) (126)
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31. State of Affairs — Health care coverage
Do you think things are better off or worse off than they were a year ago when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 6% 7% 21% 7% 10%
Somewhat better 17% 17% 17% 17% 18% 17% 15% 14% 25% 23% 17%
No change 20% 22% 18% 28% 21% 16% 16% 19% 17% 23% 25%
Somewhat worse 21% 22% 19% 18% 17% 21% 28% 23% 15% 19% 15%
Much worse 27% 25% 29% 18% 24% 31% 33% 32% 9% 23% 26%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 12% 11% 4% 2% 6% 14% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,621) (750) (871) (319) (427) (625) (250) (1,148) (186) (170) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 9% 18% 4% 4% 12% 9% 6% 9% 8% 10% 5%
Somewhat better 17% 23% 16% 8% 27% 15% 10% 17% 15% 20% 14%
No change 20% 22% 19% 18% 28% 20% 13% 21% 18% 18% 20%
Somewhat worse 21% 16% 22% 25% 16% 21% 24% 21% 22% 22% 16%
Much worse 27% 14% 29% 43% 13% 23% 45% 24% 31% 26% 33%
Not sure 7% 6% 11% 2% 4% 12% 3% 7% 6% 4% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,621) (619) (622) (380) (486) (659) (476) (810) (444) (191) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 9% 9% 8% 15% 2% 2%
Somewhat better 17% 17% 17% 30% 4% 21%
No change 20% 20% 18% 23% 17% 21%
Somewhat worse 21% 20% 22% 18% 23% 26%
Much worse 27% 28% 25% 9% 50% 29%
Not sure 7% 6% 10% 5% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,621) (1,426) (195) (672) (478) (125)
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32. State of Affairs — Education
Do you think things are better off or worse off than they were a year ago when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 9%
Somewhat better 12% 13% 11% 15% 12% 12% 9% 9% 20% 19% 11%
No change 35% 39% 32% 34% 31% 40% 33% 36% 34% 34% 34%
Somewhat worse 23% 21% 26% 22% 22% 20% 33% 26% 17% 18% 20%
Much worse 16% 16% 17% 13% 15% 17% 20% 18% 8% 16% 16%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 11% 15% 7% 4% 8% 16% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,620) (748) (872) (318) (428) (627) (247) (1,146) (186) (171) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 4% 5% 1% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2%
Somewhat better 12% 18% 9% 9% 16% 11% 11% 14% 8% 11% 12%
No change 35% 40% 33% 33% 41% 34% 33% 32% 38% 42% 39%
Somewhat worse 23% 20% 24% 26% 22% 24% 24% 24% 24% 21% 22%
Much worse 16% 10% 19% 21% 11% 13% 25% 16% 19% 16% 14%
Not sure 9% 7% 14% 4% 6% 15% 3% 10% 8% 5% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,620) (623) (623) (374) (482) (664) (474) (809) (443) (191) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 1%
Somewhat better 12% 12% 13% 16% 5% 11%
No change 35% 36% 32% 44% 34% 33%
Somewhat worse 23% 24% 22% 20% 27% 34%
Much worse 16% 17% 14% 9% 26% 14%
Not sure 9% 8% 14% 6% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,620) (1,424) (196) (675) (474) (126)
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33. State of Affairs — Social Security and Medicare
Do you think things are better off or worse off than they were a year ago when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% 3% 10% 3% 5%
Somewhat better 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 10% 11% 13%
No change 34% 36% 31% 31% 33% 36% 35% 32% 37% 39% 29%
Somewhat worse 26% 26% 26% 24% 22% 27% 32% 28% 16% 29% 24%
Much worse 19% 17% 21% 14% 18% 21% 23% 22% 12% 13% 18%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 17% 13% 5% 2% 8% 15% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (752) (871) (318) (428) (630) (247) (1,150) (185) (170) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 4% 6% 1% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat better 8% 13% 6% 5% 14% 6% 6% 9% 8% 11% 5%
No change 34% 38% 32% 29% 44% 32% 28% 35% 34% 33% 28%
Somewhat worse 26% 24% 26% 29% 21% 28% 28% 24% 29% 27% 28%
Much worse 19% 11% 22% 27% 9% 18% 30% 19% 20% 16% 21%
Not sure 9% 8% 13% 4% 6% 14% 4% 10% 5% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (621) (627) (375) (485) (662) (476) (809) (444) (193) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% —
Somewhat better 8% 8% 10% 14% 3% 10%
No change 34% 35% 29% 42% 29% 32%
Somewhat worse 26% 27% 24% 22% 32% 31%
Much worse 19% 19% 19% 10% 28% 18%
Not sure 9% 8% 13% 8% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (1,427) (196) (675) (475) (126)
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34. State of Affairs — The U.S. financial system
Do you think things are better off or worse off than they were a year ago when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 5% 8% 3% 6% 7% 5% 3% 3% 12% 6% 12%
Somewhat better 13% 15% 12% 17% 12% 13% 13% 13% 18% 12% 15%
No change 26% 26% 25% 18% 25% 30% 27% 27% 24% 25% 20%
Somewhat worse 26% 26% 25% 26% 22% 26% 31% 28% 15% 28% 24%
Much worse 18% 17% 19% 15% 18% 20% 19% 20% 11% 19% 19%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 17% 16% 6% 7% 10% 21% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,627) (754) (873) (322) (429) (626) (250) (1,147) (189) (173) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 5% 9% 2% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 5% 9% 1%
Somewhat better 13% 21% 8% 12% 19% 13% 10% 13% 12% 19% 13%
No change 26% 29% 25% 23% 34% 25% 19% 27% 26% 25% 18%
Somewhat worse 26% 23% 27% 28% 23% 24% 31% 23% 32% 23% 29%
Much worse 18% 9% 21% 28% 9% 16% 29% 19% 18% 13% 21%
Not sure 11% 10% 16% 4% 6% 19% 5% 12% 7% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,627) (625) (626) (376) (488) (664) (475) (813) (443) (194) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 5% 5% 6% 8% 2% 1%
Somewhat better 13% 15% 9% 25% 8% 14%
No change 26% 27% 21% 34% 21% 23%
Somewhat worse 26% 26% 27% 18% 34% 34%
Much worse 18% 18% 18% 7% 31% 21%
Not sure 11% 9% 19% 9% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,627) (1,432) (195) (678) (476) (126)
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35. State of Affairs — Wall Street
Do you think things are better off or worse off than they were a year ago when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 9% 11% 7% 8% 6% 10% 11% 10% 9% 4% 10%
Somewhat better 19% 23% 16% 13% 15% 22% 27% 20% 22% 14% 17%
No change 29% 33% 26% 30% 28% 31% 25% 28% 27% 33% 33%
Somewhat worse 15% 14% 16% 15% 12% 15% 19% 16% 9% 15% 12%
Much worse 10% 9% 11% 10% 12% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% 14%
Not sure 18% 11% 25% 23% 26% 14% 9% 16% 22% 25% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,622) (749) (873) (321) (424) (627) (250) (1,147) (187) (173) (115)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 9% 10% 6% 11% 10% 6% 12% 9% 7% 12% 11%
Somewhat better 19% 22% 16% 21% 21% 16% 23% 18% 22% 24% 14%
No change 29% 33% 26% 29% 33% 28% 27% 30% 30% 25% 23%
Somewhat worse 15% 11% 17% 17% 14% 15% 16% 13% 18% 16% 16%
Much worse 10% 8% 12% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 9% 14% 8%
Not sure 18% 15% 23% 12% 12% 25% 12% 20% 13% 10% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,622) (622) (622) (378) (485) (663) (474) (811) (442) (192) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 9% 10% 6% 11% 11% 5%
Somewhat better 19% 19% 20% 24% 20% 21%
No change 29% 30% 24% 30% 30% 31%
Somewhat worse 15% 16% 13% 13% 19% 21%
Much worse 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9%
Not sure 18% 15% 26% 12% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,622) (1,431) (191) (678) (475) (126)
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36. State of Affairs — The national economy
Do you think things are better off or worse off than they were a year ago when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 8% 10% 6% 10% 5% 7% 9% 6% 12% 5% 15%
Somewhat better 20% 20% 20% 22% 18% 21% 19% 20% 22% 19% 20%
No change 23% 24% 21% 23% 29% 22% 16% 20% 27% 29% 20%
Somewhat worse 23% 22% 24% 19% 20% 26% 26% 26% 14% 19% 20%
Much worse 18% 18% 18% 12% 14% 20% 27% 20% 11% 15% 16%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 14% 14% 5% 3% 7% 15% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,624) (755) (869) (321) (425) (628) (250) (1,150) (188) (170) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 8% 13% 4% 6% 14% 6% 5% 7% 6% 16% 4%
Somewhat better 20% 30% 16% 12% 29% 19% 14% 20% 17% 28% 20%
No change 23% 26% 21% 20% 27% 25% 15% 25% 24% 17% 15%
Somewhat worse 23% 14% 26% 30% 19% 20% 31% 20% 32% 18% 22%
Much worse 18% 8% 20% 29% 7% 16% 31% 18% 17% 14% 23%
Not sure 9% 9% 12% 3% 5% 14% 4% 11% 3% 7% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,624) (627) (622) (375) (486) (662) (476) (813) (443) (192) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 8% 7% 9% 13% 3% 1%
Somewhat better 20% 23% 12% 35% 11% 22%
No change 23% 22% 24% 27% 18% 24%
Somewhat worse 23% 23% 22% 13% 33% 35%
Much worse 18% 17% 20% 5% 31% 15%
Not sure 9% 7% 14% 7% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,624) (1,428) (196) (677) (473) (126)
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37. Interesting Politics
Compared to a year ago, do you find politics more or less interesting?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More interesting 33% 36% 30% 30% 25% 36% 40% 37% 19% 28% 31%
About the same 35% 35% 35% 38% 37% 35% 28% 35% 36% 33% 36%
Less interesting 24% 21% 28% 19% 27% 24% 28% 22% 35% 25% 28%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 14% 11% 5% 3% 7% 10% 15% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,642) (761) (881) (325) (431) (633) (253) (1,163) (190) (172) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More interesting 33% 29% 26% 50% 30% 25% 46% 26% 42% 41% 35%
About the same 35% 36% 34% 34% 38% 33% 34% 34% 36% 34% 36%
Less interesting 24% 29% 28% 12% 26% 28% 17% 29% 19% 20% 18%
Not sure 8% 6% 12% 3% 6% 13% 3% 10% 4% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,642) (629) (630) (383) (492) (669) (481) (820) (450) (194) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More interesting 33% 37% 20% 28% 55% 27%
About the same 35% 36% 31% 38% 32% 40%
Less interesting 24% 22% 33% 27% 11% 25%
Not sure 8% 6% 15% 6% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,642) (1,444) (198) (682) (483) (126)
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38. Negative Politics

Compared to a year ago, do you think political discussion has become more negative or less negative?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More negative 65% 62% 69% 49% 60% 71% 82% 69% 57% 58% 60%
About the same 17% 21% 14% 26% 20% 16% 8% 17% 19% 17% 19%
Less negative 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 11%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 17% 14% 7% 4% 7% 18% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (758) (878) (323) (430) (631) (252) (1,157) (189) (173) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More negative 65% 69% 63% 66% 75% 61% 63% 60% 69% 81% 70%
About the same 17% 16% 15% 23% 15% 18% 19% 20% 20% 11% 6%
Less negative 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 5% 11% 8% 7% 1% 7%
Not sure 10% 6% 18% 3% 4% 16% 7% 12% 4% 7% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (624) (631) (381) (487) (671) (478) (813) (450) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More negative 65% 69% 54% 79% 66% 81%
About the same 17% 17% 17% 13% 21% 12%
Less negative 7% 6% 9% 4% 7% 2%
Not sure 10% 7% 20% 4% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (1,436) (200) (679) (479) (126)
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39. US Safety
Compared to a year ago, do you think the US is more or less safe from terrorist attacks now?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much more safe now 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4%
Somewhat more safe now 10% 13% 8% 16% 7% 11% 7% 9% 13% 13% 10%
About the same 36% 37% 34% 30% 39% 39% 31% 37% 36% 31% 33%
Somewhat less safe now 19% 18% 21% 21% 15% 18% 25% 22% 17% 14% 14%
Much less safe now 23% 21% 25% 16% 21% 24% 31% 24% 12% 24% 34%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 14% 13% 7% 3% 7% 17% 14% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (762) (883) (325) (432) (633) (255) (1,164) (190) (173) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much more safe now 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Somewhat more safe now 10% 14% 8% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11% 7% 11%
About the same 36% 39% 35% 31% 45% 36% 28% 35% 38% 43% 25%
Somewhat less safe now 19% 16% 20% 23% 17% 18% 22% 20% 18% 15% 25%
Much less safe now 23% 19% 21% 32% 16% 20% 33% 21% 27% 22% 25%
Not sure 9% 7% 14% 3% 7% 14% 4% 11% 4% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (631) (633) (381) (493) (671) (481) (822) (450) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much more safe now 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Somewhat more safe now 10% 10% 10% 11% 7% 5%
About the same 36% 36% 34% 43% 29% 43%
Somewhat less safe now 19% 19% 20% 18% 24% 28%
Much less safe now 23% 24% 19% 18% 35% 16%
Not sure 9% 7% 14% 6% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (1,445) (200) (684) (482) (126)
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40. Community Safety
Compared to a year ago, do you think your community is more or less safe from terrorist attacks now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much more safe now 4% 6% 2% 7% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 8%
Somewhat more safe now 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 10% 11% 7%
About the same 56% 56% 56% 43% 56% 60% 62% 60% 53% 46% 42%
Somewhat less safe now 13% 12% 14% 15% 11% 11% 15% 12% 12% 16% 17%
Much less safe now 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 11% 6% 10% 20%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 17% 12% 6% 4% 8% 16% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (758) (878) (322) (431) (629) (254) (1,160) (187) (173) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much more safe now 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2%
Somewhat more safe now 7% 9% 6% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% 9% 11%
About the same 56% 58% 55% 53% 67% 53% 51% 55% 58% 58% 51%
Somewhat less safe now 13% 11% 11% 17% 11% 12% 16% 13% 13% 11% 11%
Much less safe now 11% 9% 10% 16% 7% 11% 15% 10% 12% 10% 11%
Not sure 10% 7% 14% 5% 5% 15% 6% 11% 6% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (627) (627) (382) (490) (670) (476) (816) (448) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much more safe now 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Somewhat more safe now 7% 7% 7% 10% 6% 4%
About the same 56% 58% 49% 64% 53% 73%
Somewhat less safe now 13% 13% 13% 9% 19% 7%
Much less safe now 11% 11% 10% 7% 15% 8%
Not sure 10% 7% 18% 5% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (1,439) (197) (679) (480) (126)
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41. Obama Performance
Since taking office, do you think Barack Obama has accomplished...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than | expected 24% 20% 28% 24% 23% 23% 27% 21% 41% 24% 25%
About what | expected 28% 29% 28% 29% 33% 27% 23% 27% 30% 29% 32%
Less than | expected 37% 41% 33% 29% 30% 40% 49% 43% 13% 33% 31%
Not sure 11% 10% 11% 17% 14% 9% 2% 9% 16% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (762) (881) (325) (430) (634) (254) (1,165) (188) (172) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More than | expected 24% 43% 19% 7% 37% 26% 11% 24% 22% 28% 25%
About what | expected 28% 32% 26% 26% 36% 27% 24% 30% 27% 35% 19%
Less than | expected 37% 19% 38% 61% 22% 32% 58% 35% 43% 28% 44%
Not sure 11% 6% 17% 6% 5% 16% 8% 12% 9% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (630) (632) (381) (491) (671) (481) (822) (450) (195) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More than | expected 24% 24% 24% 44% 4% 14%
About what | expected 28% 28% 28% 35% 22% 41%
Less than | expected 37% 39% 31% 17% 67% 37%
Not sure 11% 9% 17% 4% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (1,443) (200) (681) (482) (126)
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42. Obama Legacy
As a President, how do you think Barack Obama will go down in history?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Outstanding 18% 14% 21% 18% 22% 16% 16% 12% 44% 22% 17%
Above Average 23% 23% 23% 29% 22% 21% 22% 21% 29% 22% 33%
Average 17% 17% 17% 21% 17% 16% 13% 17% 12% 19% 21%
Below Average 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 13% 3% 8% 10%
Poor 25% 29% 21% 11% 20% 29% 39% 32% 3% 19% 13%
Not Sure 7% 6% 7% 10% 9% 6% 2% 6% 8% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (762) (883) (324) (431) (635) (255) (1,165) (190) (172) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Outstanding 18% 36% 11% 3% 34% 16% 6% 18% 16% 20% 17%
Above Average 23% 36% 22% 7% 36% 26% 8% 23% 22% 26% 20%
Average 17% 15% 19% 17% 16% 21% 12% 20% 13% 18% 13%
Below Average 11% 5% 11% 17% 5% 12% 14% 10% 14% 6% 11%
Poor 25% 4% 26% 53% 6% 14% 56% 21% 31% 23% 30%
Not Sure 7% 3% 12% 3% 3% 11% 4% 8% 4% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (631) (631) (383) (492) (671) (482) (822) (450) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Outstanding 18% 19% 13% 37% 2% 10%
Above Average 23% 20% 30% 40% 4% 24%
Average 17% 16% 21% 16% 11% 22%
Below Average 11% 12% 8% 4% 17% 24%
Poor 25% 27% 17% 1% 62% 17%
Not Sure 7% 6% 10% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (1,446) (199) (683) (483) (126)
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43. Obama Campaign Promises — Changing the partisan tone in Washington
How much progress has Barack Obama made in achieving the following campaign promises?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 9% 9% 9% 13% 15% 7% 2% 5% 26% 11% 12%
Some 14% 16% 13% 16% 16% 13% 12% 11% 23% 20% 19%
Only a little 15% 13% 17% 15% 15% 17% 14% 14% 14% 20% 16%
None 46% 52% 40% 30% 35% 53% 68% 57% 20% 27% 36%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 26% 19% 11% 4% 13% 16% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (755) (881) (322) (427) (632) (255) (1,160) (189) (172) (115)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Alot 9% 15% 7% 5% 10% 9% 8% 11% 7% 8% 7%
Some 14% 22% 12% 8% 22% 15% 8% 18% 10% 12% 11%
Only a little 15% 22% 13% 11% 24% 16% 7% 14% 20% 14% 13%
None 46% 28% 48% 69% 38% 36% 68% 39% 54% 59% 48%
Not sure 15% 13% 20% 8% 6% 24% 9% 18% 9% 7% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (629) (630) (377) (489) (668) (479) (816) (448) (194) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Alot 9% 8% 11% 11% 3% 5%
Some 14% 13% 18% 17% 4% 12%
Only a little 15% 16% 13% 25% 8% 17%
None 46% 51% 33% 38% 79% 60%
Not sure 15% 12% 25% 8% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (1,439) (197) (681) (479) (125)
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44. Obama Campaign Promises — Improving the U.S. image in the world
How much progress has Barack Obama made in achieving the following campaign promises?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 20% 19% 22% 20% 24% 19% 19% 16% 43% 22% 18%
Some 22% 22% 22% 31% 20% 21% 17% 19% 29% 29% 23%
Only a little 12% 9% 14% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 6% 15% 19%
None 36% 41% 32% 24% 30% 42% 49% 46% 8% 23% 29%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 13% 13% 8% 3% 8% 13% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (758) (878) (323) (427) (634) (252) (1,158) (189) (172) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Alot 20% 38% 16% 3% 37% 20% 8% 20% 18% 31% 20%
Some 22% 33% 19% 12% 38% 20% 10% 22% 22% 20% 22%
Only a little 12% 11% 13% 12% 11% 14% 9% 14% 10% 13% 4%
None 36% 11% 39% 69% 10% 30% 68% 31% 46% 34% 42%
Not sure 9% 7% 14% 5% 3% 16% 5% 12% 5% 2% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (627) (629) (380) (489) (668) (479) (817) (447) (194) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Alot 20% 22% 16% 45% 2% 14%
Some 22% 22% 23% 34% 6% 21%
Only a little 12% 11% 14% 12% 8% 17%
None 36% 39% 30% 5% 80% 43%
Not sure 9% 7% 17% 4% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (1,438) (198) (678) (481) (125)
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45. Obama Campaign Promises — Improving the economy
How much progress has Barack Obama made in achieving the following campaign promises?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 24% 22% 26% 20% 25% 23% 28% 19% 52% 19% 24%
Some 21% 20% 22% 26% 22% 19% 16% 19% 18% 29% 25%
Only a little 18% 20% 16% 23% 15% 19% 16% 18% 14% 17% 24%
None 30% 32% 28% 19% 26% 35% 39% 37% 6% 24% 19%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 12% 13% 5% 2% 7% 10% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (759) (881) (323) (429) (634) (254) (1,162) (190) (172) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Alot 24% 45% 17% 5% 45% 23% 8% 22% 22% 37% 23%
Some 21% 29% 19% 11% 28% 23% 11% 23% 18% 18% 18%
Only a little 18% 14% 21% 19% 15% 19% 19% 18% 19% 16% 16%
None 30% 8% 30% 61% 10% 21% 58% 28% 36% 25% 31%
Not sure 8% 4% 13% 4% 3% 13% 4% 9% 5% 4% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (630) (631) (379) (490) (670) (480) (817) (450) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Alot 24% 27% 15% 56% 3% 13%
Some 21% 20% 22% 29% 9% 33%
Only a little 18% 16% 24% 10% 18% 29%
None 30% 32% 24% 2% 66% 23%
Not sure 8% 5% 15% 3% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (1,440) (200) (681) (481) (124)
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46. Assessment of Congressional accomplishments
Do you think the current Congress is better or worse than the previous Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 12% 14% 10% 11% 13% 11% 13% 12% 7% 13% 16%
About the same 37% 40% 35% 40% 33% 40% 35% 39% 34% 37% 32%
Worse 31% 30% 32% 20% 32% 34% 39% 31% 41% 25% 29%
Not sure 19% 16% 23% 29% 22% 15% 13% 18% 18% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (759) (881) (324) (431) (632) (253) (1,162) (188) (173) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Better 12% 11% 10% 18% 9% 8% 20% 12% 13% 10% 12%
About the same 37% 33% 36% 45% 35% 35% 43% 39% 38% 36% 29%
Worse 31% 42% 30% 19% 46% 29% 22% 28% 33% 41% 35%
Not sure 19% 15% 24% 18% 10% 27% 16% 21% 17% 13% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (627) (631) (382) (493) (667) (480) (818) (450) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Better 12% 12% 12% 4% 24% 13%
About the same 37% 37% 37% 29% 43% 38%
Worse 31% 34% 22% 55% 19% 37%
Not sure 19% 16% 29% 12% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (1,441) (199) (681) (482) (124)
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47. 2017 expectations for world
What'’s your feeling about the year ahead? Generally speaking, are you optimistic or pessimistic about what kind of year 2017 will be for the world?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very optimistic 17% 19% 14% 16% 19% 14% 18% 18% 10% 17% 12%
Somewhat optimistic 26% 27% 26% 27% 21% 29% 28% 29% 19% 22% 29%
Neither optimistic, nor
pessimistic 21% 20% 21% 26% 25% 20% 10% 17% 32% 26% 22%
Somewhat pessimistic 18% 17% 19% 18% 16% 17% 20% 17% 19% 17% 21%
Very pessimistic 18% 17% 20% 13% 18% 19% 24% 19% 20% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,642) (762) (880) (323) (432) (632) (255) (1,164) (188) (173) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very optimistic 17% 10% 13% 33% 10% 11% 31% 15% 20% 16% 17%
Somewhat optimistic 26% 17% 26% 41% 17% 25% 37% 26% 29% 26% 25%
Neither optimistic, nor
pessimistic 21% 15% 30% 13% 11% 31% 13% 23% 17% 15% 24%
Somewhat pessimistic 18% 25% 16% 10% 24% 17% 14% 18% 20% 17% 15%
Very pessimistic 18% 32% 17% 2% 39% 16% 5% 19% 14% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,642) (629) (630) (383) (493) (669) (480) (820) (450) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very optimistic 17% 18% 12% 4% 37% 5%
Somewhat optimistic 26% 26% 27% 14% 42% 24%
Neither optimistic, nor
pessimistic 21% 18% 28% 14% 12% 28%
Somewhat pessimistic 18% 19% 15% 30% 7% 22%
Very pessimistic 18% 19% 17% 37% 2% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,642) (1,443) (199) (682) (481) (126)
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48. 2017 expectations for family
How do you feel about your family’s future in the upcoming year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very optimistic 16% 15% 17% 19% 19% 15% 13% 16% 15% 22% 12%
Somewhat optimistic 32% 34% 31% 36% 31% 34% 27% 35% 29% 25% 33%
Neither optimistic nor
pessimistic 29% 29% 29% 26% 33% 27% 31% 27% 38% 31% 31%
Somewhat pessimistic 14% 15% 13% 12% 10% 14% 21% 16% 10% 12% 15%
Very pessimistic 8% 7% 10% 6% 7% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,639) (759) (880) (322) (432) (631) (254) (1,162) (188) (171) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very optimistic 16% 11% 14% 28% 9% 14% 26% 14% 17% 21% 19%
Somewhat optimistic 32% 27% 29% 45% 29% 28% 42% 30% 39% 30% 30%
Neither optimistic nor
pessimistic 29% 30% 35% 17% 29% 36% 20% 30% 25% 28% 33%
Somewhat pessimistic 14% 19% 14% 8% 20% 14% 9% 16% 14% 13% 7%
Very pessimistic 8% 13% 7% 2% 12% 9% 4% 9% 5% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,639) (629) (628) (382) (490) (670) (479) (818) (449) (194) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very optimistic 16% 18% 12% 9% 29% 11%
Somewhat optimistic 32% 32% 33% 25% 45% 33%
Neither optimistic nor
pessimistic 29% 27% 34% 31% 17% 25%
Somewhat pessimistic 14% 14% 14% 18% 7% 21%
Very pessimistic 8% 9% 7% 16% 2% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,639) (1,441) (198) (682) (481) (125)
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49. US Respect

In the year ahead, will the United States become more respected or less respected in the world?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More respected 30% 34% 25% 18% 23% 36% 40% 36% 10% 22% 22%
No change 28% 29% 27% 37% 37% 22% 16% 24% 35% 37% 27%
Less respected 43% 37% 48% 46% 41% 42% 44% 40% 55% 42% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,639) (759) (880) (323) (429) (633) (254) (1,162) (187) (173) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More respected 30% 9% 27% 64% 9% 19% 63% 25% 34% 31% 39%
No change 28% 26% 33% 21% 23% 35% 21% 32% 27% 18% 19%
Less respected 43% 65% 40% 15% 68% 46% 16% 43% 39% 51% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,639) (627) (631) (381) (491) (669) (479) (817) (451) (194) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More respected 30% 33% 19% 5% 73% 20%
No change 28% 24% 38% 17% 18% 26%
Less respected 43% 42% 43% 78% 9% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,639) (1,440) (199) (680) (481) (125)
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50. State of affairs next year — The Middle East
In 2017, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2016 when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 7% 9% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 4% 8% 7%
Somewhat better 17% 21% 14% 16% 13% 19% 20% 20% 9% 13% 19%
No change 21% 22% 19% 22% 22% 23% 13% 19% 23% 29% 10%
Somewhat worse 19% 21% 18% 15% 18% 21% 22% 20% 22% 12% 20%
Much worse 21% 18% 24% 22% 17% 20% 27% 20% 22% 21% 31%
Not sure 15% 9% 21% 17% 21% 11% 11% 14% 21% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,617) (746) (871) (318) (419) (630) (250) (1,148) (184) (170) (115)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 7% 2% 5% 18% 5% 4% 14% 6% 9% 11% 7%
Somewhat better 17% 13% 13% 32% 8% 14% 30% 16% 20% 13% 18%
No change 21% 17% 22% 23% 18% 21% 22% 23% 20% 14% 16%
Somewhat worse 19% 24% 19% 13% 24% 19% 15% 17% 23% 22% 16%
Much worse 21% 34% 21% 3% 36% 22% 7% 21% 17% 31% 23%
Not sure 15% 11% 20% 12% 9% 20% 13% 17% 9% 8% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,617) (621) (622) (374) (487) (660) (470) (809) (442) (193) (173)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 7% 8% 6% 2% 17% -
Somewhat better 17% 18% 15% 5% 34% 16%
No change 21% 21% 20% 15% 21% 21%
Somewhat worse 19% 20% 18% 29% 12% 26%
Much worse 21% 21% 20% 41% 5% 26%
Not sure 15% 13% 21% 8% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,617) (1,422) (195) (671) (474) (126)
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51. State of affairs next year — The war in Afghanistan
In 2017, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2016 when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 7% 9% 4% 7% 9% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 11%
Somewhat better 16% 19% 13% 15% 14% 17% 18% 18% 12% 11% 16%
No change 30% 32% 28% 29% 26% 32% 32% 32% 24% 28% 24%
Somewhat worse 16% 17% 15% 15% 15% 17% 18% 15% 22% 17% 17%
Much worse 16% 13% 19% 15% 16% 15% 17% 15% 14% 21% 20%
Not sure 15% 11% 20% 18% 20% 13% 11% 14% 22% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,622) (752) (870) (316) (425) (629) (252) (1,149) (185) (171) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 7% 4% 5% 14% 3% 5% 13% 6% 7% 10% 6%
Somewhat better 16% 11% 12% 30% 11% 11% 27% 16% 18% 15% 13%
No change 30% 24% 32% 34% 27% 29% 33% 29% 34% 25% 27%
Somewhat worse 16% 23% 15% 8% 23% 18% 8% 17% 16% 17% 15%
Much worse 16% 25% 16% 3% 24% 18% 6% 15% 14% 23% 17%
Not sure 15% 13% 20% 11% 11% 20% 13% 17% 10% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,622) (621) (622) (379) (487) (662) (473) (811) (446) (190) (175)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 7% 7% 4% 2% 16% 1%
Somewhat better 16% 17% 14% 6% 31% 10%
No change 30% 30% 28% 25% 32% 41%
Somewhat worse 16% 17% 14% 29% 7% 16%
Much worse 16% 15% 19% 27% 3% 21%
Not sure 15% 14% 20% 11% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,622) (1,430) (192) (673) (478) (125)
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52. State of affairs next year — Energy issues
In 2017, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2016 when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 9% 12% 7% 7% 8% 9% 12% 10% 4% 8% 8%
Somewhat better 19% 22% 17% 18% 15% 23% 20% 22% 12% 18% 15%
No change 25% 26% 24% 24% 26% 23% 28% 24% 24% 30% 24%
Somewhat worse 15% 16% 14% 15% 12% 17% 15% 14% 17% 16% 18%
Much worse 19% 15% 23% 20% 19% 18% 19% 19% 20% 19% 21%
Not sure 12% 9% 16% 15% 20% 9% 7% 11% 24% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,620) (755) (865) (318) (421) (631) (250) (1,149) (184) (171) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 9% 4% 6% 21% 6% 5% 18% 9% 10% 9% 8%
Somewhat better 19% 10% 18% 36% 7% 14% 38% 18% 23% 22% 15%
No change 25% 21% 27% 27% 19% 27% 27% 26% 26% 14% 29%
Somewhat worse 15% 22% 13% 8% 21% 18% 5% 15% 16% 13% 15%
Much worse 19% 32% 19% 1% 40% 16% 5% 17% 19% 33% 15%
Not sure 12% 11% 17% 6% 7% 19% 7% 15% 6% 8% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,620) (619) (623) (378) (485) (663) (472) (805) (443) (194) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 9% 10% 5% 2% 22% 1%
Somewhat better 19% 20% 19% 7% 36% 16%
No change 25% 25% 25% 18% 29% 31%
Somewhat worse 15% 15% 16% 24% 5% 18%
Much worse 19% 21% 15% 42% 2% 24%
Not sure 12% 10% 20% 7% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,620) (1,425) (195) (671) (477) (124)

56



The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 31, 2016 - January 3, 2017 - 1647 US Adults YOU
53. State of affairs next year — The environment
In 2017, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2016 when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 7% 9% 5% 6% 9% 7% 5% 7% 4% 8% 12%
Somewhat better 14% 13% 14% 17% 10% 14% 12% 15% 11% 10% 9%
No change 33% 36% 29% 25% 31% 34% 41% 35% 28% 30% 27%
Somewhat worse 15% 16% 13% 15% 12% 17% 15% 15% 16% 13% 18%
Much worse 21% 17% 25% 23% 20% 21% 22% 20% 24% 25% 25%
Not sure 11% 7% 13% 13% 18% 7% 5% 9% 17% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,616) (747) (869) (313) (422) (630) (251) (1,152) (182) (169) (113)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 7% 4% 4% 16% 4% 5% 13% 7% 7% 8% 6%
Somewhat better 14% 11% 11% 23% 10% 9% 23% 14% 12% 13% 13%
No change 33% 23% 35% 44% 20% 33% 43% 34% 36% 22% 28%
Somewhat worse 15% 18% 16% 8% 17% 19% 7% 15% 16% 12% 14%
Much worse 21% 37% 19% 3% 46% 17% 7% 18% 21% 37% 22%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 7% 4% 17% 7% 12% 7% 7% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,616) (620) (621) (375) (484) (662) (470) (805) (443) (193) (175)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 7% 8% 6% 2% 14% 1%
Somewhat better 14% 13% 16% 7% 22% 11%
No change 33% 33% 32% 15% 49% 31%
Somewhat worse 15% 14% 17% 20% 6% 23%
Much worse 21% 24% 14% 50% 3% 24%
Not sure 11% 9% 16% 6% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,616) (1,420) (196) (672) (472) (125)
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54. State of affairs next year — The economy in your area
In 2017, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2016 when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 10% 12% 8% 12% 9% 10% 6% 8% 7% 14% 16%
Somewhat better 22% 25% 18% 18% 19% 24% 25% 26% 12% 16% 15%
No change 34% 34% 34% 35% 31% 32% 39% 35% 33% 29% 29%
Somewhat worse 14% 14% 13% 13% 11% 13% 18% 13% 15% 15% 13%
Much worse 11% 8% 14% 11% 13% 12% 7% 9% 16% 15% 13%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 11% 17% 8% 5% 9% 17% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,620) (749) (871) (318) (424) (627) (251) (1,149) (184) (171) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 10% 5% 7% 21% 5% 5% 20% 9% 10% 12% 10%
Somewhat better 22% 14% 18% 40% 16% 15% 36% 21% 25% 24% 17%
No change 34% 35% 36% 28% 35% 37% 27% 33% 36% 29% 34%
Somewhat worse 14% 20% 14% 5% 22% 15% 5% 13% 12% 17% 17%
Much worse 11% 18% 11% 1% 16% 12% 6% 12% 10% 10% 9%
Not sure 10% 9% 14% 5% 6% 16% 5% 12% 6% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,620) (621) (625) (374) (486) (661) (473) (811) (444) (191) (174)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 10% 10% 8% 2% 21% 1%
Somewhat better 22% 23% 18% 11% 40% 24%
No change 34% 36% 26% 40% 27% 37%
Somewhat worse 14% 12% 19% 20% 5% 16%
Much worse 11% 10% 13% 18% 2% 12%
Not sure 10% 9% 16% 9% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,620) (1,426) (194) (674) (474) (126)
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55. State of affairs next year — Job security
In 2017, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2016 when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 11% 12% 10% 9% 11% 11% 12% 12% 2% 13% 14%
Somewhat better 21% 22% 20% 20% 15% 25% 23% 23% 16% 19% 14%
No change 26% 29% 23% 27% 27% 24% 27% 27% 22% 26% 23%
Somewhat worse 15% 14% 16% 14% 13% 15% 19% 14% 18% 13% 21%
Much worse 15% 13% 17% 14% 15% 17% 14% 13% 22% 19% 15%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 16% 18% 8% 5% 10% 20% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,613) (749) (864) (318) (419) (623) (253) (1,146) (183) (168) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 11% 5% 8% 25% 5% 7% 22% 9% 13% 15% 11%
Somewhat better 21% 14% 18% 36% 12% 16% 36% 22% 21% 19% 18%
No change 26% 24% 28% 24% 25% 28% 25% 24% 31% 24% 26%
Somewhat worse 15% 21% 15% 6% 22% 17% 6% 16% 14% 16% 12%
Much worse 15% 25% 15% 3% 27% 16% 5% 16% 13% 18% 15%
Not sure 12% 12% 15% 6% 9% 17% 7% 13% 8% 7% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,613) (620) (618) (375) (482) (659) (472) (803) (444) (191) (175)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 11% 12% 9% 1% 27% 1%
Somewhat better 21% 22% 18% 10% 38% 19%
No change 26% 26% 24% 25% 24% 31%
Somewhat worse 15% 16% 12% 28% 4% 17%
Much worse 15% 14% 18% 27% 2% 21%
Not sure 12% 10% 18% 8% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,613) (1,418) (195) (673) (473) (124)
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56. State of affairs next year — Government spending
In 2017, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2016 when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 11% 12% 10% 9% 11% 11% 13% 13% 2% 9% 12%
Somewhat better 20% 22% 19% 18% 14% 24% 24% 24% 9% 15% 16%
No change 20% 23% 18% 19% 24% 21% 16% 17% 23% 29% 23%
Somewhat worse 17% 16% 17% 17% 15% 18% 17% 17% 21% 13% 16%
Much worse 21% 17% 24% 21% 20% 18% 27% 19% 25% 24% 25%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 16% 16% 9% 3% 10% 20% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (751) (872) (316) (423) (631) (253) (1,150) (188) (170) (115)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 11% 3% 9% 26% 5% 7% 22% 8% 15% 17% 10%
Somewhat better 20% 12% 18% 37% 12% 14% 37% 19% 24% 18% 22%
No change 20% 21% 21% 18% 21% 24% 15% 22% 21% 14% 16%
Somewhat worse 17% 24% 14% 10% 21% 18% 11% 18% 16% 17% 11%
Much worse 21% 30% 23% 4% 34% 21% 8% 21% 18% 25% 22%
Not sure 11% 10% 15% 5% 7% 16% 7% 11% 7% 9% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (620) (625) (378) (488) (660) (475) (808) (447) (191) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 11% 12% 7% 2% 28% 1%
Somewhat better 20% 21% 18% 7% 41% 20%
No change 20% 20% 20% 20% 15% 19%
Somewhat worse 17% 16% 19% 25% 7% 20%
Much worse 21% 21% 21% 38% 4% 29%
Not sure 11% 10% 15% 8% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (1,430) (193) (677) (478) (125)
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57. State of affairs next year — Health care coverage
In 2017, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2016 when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 9% 13% 6% 8% 13%
Somewhat better 20% 22% 19% 15% 16% 24% 27% 24% 10% 18% 17%
No change 17% 21% 14% 22% 19% 15% 14% 15% 17% 25% 19%
Somewhat worse 17% 16% 18% 15% 16% 16% 22% 17% 28% 12% 13%
Much worse 23% 19% 27% 21% 22% 25% 23% 22% 24% 26% 25%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 16% 15% 8% 5% 10% 15% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,620) (752) (868) (318) (422) (627) (253) (1,149) (187) (170) (114)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 11% 6% 7% 27% 4% 8% 23% 9% 15% 13% 10%
Somewhat better 20% 13% 18% 35% 10% 16% 36% 21% 22% 18% 17%
No change 17% 11% 22% 19% 16% 19% 16% 19% 17% 13% 16%
Somewhat worse 17% 25% 17% 6% 20% 22% 8% 18% 17% 14% 17%
Much worse 23% 38% 22% 4% 45% 22% 6% 22% 22% 34% 21%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 9% 5% 14% 11% 11% 7% 8% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,620) (621) (624) (375) (486) (663) (471) (804) (446) (194) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 11% 11% 10% 2% 26% 3%
Somewhat better 20% 21% 20% 8% 38% 17%
No change 17% 18% 16% 13% 18% 16%
Somewhat worse 17% 17% 19% 22% 6% 27%
Much worse 23% 25% 18% 50% 4% 28%
Not sure 11% 9% 17% 6% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,620) (1,426) (194) (674) (476) (126)
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58. State of affairs next year — Education
In 2017, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2016 when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 9% 11% 7% 10% 11% 9% 7% 9% 6% 9% 14%
Somewhat better 18% 20% 17% 20% 13% 20% 22% 21% 12% 17% 14%
No change 30% 33% 28% 27% 30% 30% 35% 31% 28% 29% 33%
Somewhat worse 16% 15% 16% 16% 15% 17% 15% 16% 19% 17% 13%
Much worse 15% 12% 18% 15% 14% 16% 15% 15% 16% 15% 15%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 12% 17% 8% 5% 9% 18% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,613) (750) (863) (315) (421) (627) (250) (1,145) (183) (169) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 9% 5% 6% 20% 3% 8% 17% 9% 10% 12% 6%
Somewhat better 18% 12% 16% 32% 12% 15% 30% 19% 19% 14% 18%
No change 30% 28% 31% 33% 23% 31% 36% 31% 34% 19% 32%
Somewhat worse 16% 21% 17% 7% 26% 16% 7% 14% 18% 23% 13%
Much worse 15% 25% 14% 3% 30% 14% 5% 14% 13% 24% 14%
Not sure 11% 9% 15% 6% 6% 17% 6% 12% 6% 7% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,613) (613) (624) (376) (484) (659) (470) (804) (442) (193) (174)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 9% 10% 6% 3% 20% 2%
Somewhat better 18% 18% 19% 6% 33% 12%
No change 30% 30% 33% 22% 32% 41%
Somewhat worse 16% 16% 16% 27% 6% 13%
Much worse 15% 17% 9% 35% 3% 23%
Not sure 11% 9% 17% 6% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,613) (1,417) (196) (670) (471) (125)
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59. State of affairs next year — Social Security and Medicare
In 2017, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2016 when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 10%
Somewhat better 16% 18% 15% 16% 13% 19% 18% 19% 6% 17% 9%
No change 26% 29% 22% 26% 24% 26% 26% 26% 21% 28% 25%
Somewhat worse 18% 18% 18% 15% 18% 18% 23% 18% 26% 14% 17%
Much worse 21% 16% 25% 18% 21% 21% 23% 20% 20% 24% 24%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 17% 16% 9% 4% 10% 19% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,625) (752) (873) (316) (428) (628) (253) (1,153) (185) (170) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 8% 4% 4% 18% 5% 4% 15% 7% 8% 10% 7%
Somewhat better 16% 9% 14% 31% 9% 12% 29% 16% 20% 14% 15%
No change 26% 20% 27% 31% 20% 26% 29% 26% 28% 24% 21%
Somewhat worse 18% 22% 20% 9% 23% 21% 9% 19% 17% 16% 19%
Much worse 21% 35% 18% 4% 37% 21% 7% 20% 19% 28% 19%
Not sure 11% 9% 16% 6% 6% 15% 11% 12% 9% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,625) (622) (625) (378) (488) (663) (474) (810) (448) (193) (174)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 8% 8% 7% 2% 17% 1%
Somewhat better 16% 17% 15% 5% 32% 12%
No change 26% 26% 24% 18% 32% 23%
Somewhat worse 18% 18% 19% 27% 7% 29%
Much worse 21% 21% 20% 41% 4% 24%
Not sure 11% 10% 16% 8% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,625) (1,429) (196) (674) (478) (126)
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60. State of affairs next year — The U.S. financial system
In 2017, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2016 when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 11% 13% 10% 13% 11% 10% 11% 12% 6% 11% 14%
Somewhat better 22% 26% 18% 19% 16% 28% 24% 25% 13% 20% 19%
No change 21% 21% 20% 20% 20% 20% 22% 21% 19% 23% 18%
Somewhat worse 17% 17% 16% 14% 19% 18% 14% 16% 19% 15% 20%
Much worse 17% 14% 20% 18% 17% 14% 20% 15% 22% 19% 19%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 17% 17% 9% 8% 11% 21% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,614) (748) (866) (315) (418) (629) (252) (1,145) (184) (170) (115)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 11% 5% 8% 27% 5% 7% 23% 11% 13% 12% 12%
Somewhat better 22% 13% 19% 39% 13% 18% 36% 20% 25% 23% 22%
No change 21% 18% 23% 19% 18% 24% 18% 21% 22% 16% 17%
Somewhat worse 17% 26% 14% 7% 26% 18% 6% 17% 18% 18% 13%
Much worse 17% 26% 18% 2% 29% 16% 7% 17% 15% 22% 16%
Not sure 13% 11% 17% 6% 9% 17% 9% 14% 8% 9% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,614) (616) (621) (377) (486) (656) (472) (802) (444) (192) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 11% 12% 11% 2% 26% 1%
Somewhat better 22% 23% 19% 10% 43% 21%
No change 21% 22% 17% 19% 18% 24%
Somewhat worse 17% 17% 16% 30% 5% 18%
Much worse 17% 17% 17% 30% 3% 22%
Not sure 13% 10% 21% 9% 6% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,614) (1,422) (192) (672) (475) (124)
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61. State of affairs next year — Wall Street
In 2017, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2016 when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 12% 13% 10% 8% 11% 12% 15% 13% 8% 11% 12%
Somewhat better 22% 27% 17% 17% 17% 27% 26% 25% 13% 16% 24%
No change 24% 24% 24% 29% 23% 24% 22% 23% 24% 29% 23%
Somewhat worse 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 15% 15% 15% 15% 10% 12%
Much worse 12% 10% 15% 14% 13% 11% 14% 11% 16% 14% 18%
Not sure 16% 11% 21% 18% 25% 12% 8% 14% 26% 20% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,619) (749) (870) (317) (425) (629) (248) (1,146) (188) (170) (115)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 12% 10% 8% 20% 9% 8% 19% 11% 13% 16% 10%
Somewhat better 22% 16% 19% 36% 15% 19% 33% 19% 27% 26% 20%
No change 24% 20% 26% 26% 21% 26% 23% 26% 25% 17% 22%
Somewhat worse 14% 21% 12% 7% 21% 14% 7% 15% 12% 15% 8%
Much worse 12% 21% 12% 2% 23% 12% 5% 11% 13% 18% 13%
Not sure 16% 13% 22% 10% 10% 22% 13% 18% 10% 9% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,619) (620) (623) (376) (486) (661) (472) (809) (443) (192) (175)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 12% 12% 10% 8% 22% 4%
Somewhat better 22% 22% 22% 15% 35% 22%
No change 24% 26% 20% 22% 26% 26%
Somewhat worse 14% 13% 15% 20% 5% 16%
Much worse 12% 13% 10% 24% 3% 17%
Not sure 16% 13% 24% 12% 8% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,619) (1,424) (195) (673) (475) (124)
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62. State of affairs next year — The national economy
In 2017, do you think things will be better off or worse off than they were in 2016 when it comes to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 13% 16% 10% 11% 13% 13% 14% 14% 6% 9% 17%
Somewhat better 24% 27% 21% 21% 17% 30% 26% 28% 12% 22% 14%
No change 19% 20% 18% 20% 25% 15% 19% 18% 21% 23% 20%
Somewhat worse 17% 14% 19% 15% 15% 17% 19% 17% 18% 14% 14%
Much worse 16% 13% 18% 14% 16% 15% 17% 13% 21% 21% 20%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 19% 15% 10% 5% 11% 21% 10% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (753) (870) (317) (422) (630) (254) (1,151) (183) (173) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much better 13% 6% 8% 29% 5% 8% 26% 12% 16% 13% 12%
Somewhat better 24% 15% 23% 39% 12% 20% 39% 21% 29% 26% 27%
No change 19% 19% 21% 16% 22% 22% 13% 21% 21% 15% 13%
Somewhat worse 17% 23% 16% 8% 26% 18% 7% 17% 16% 18% 13%
Much worse 16% 26% 15% 1% 28% 14% 7% 16% 13% 20% 16%
Not sure 12% 10% 17% 6% 6% 18% 9% 14% 6% 8% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (621) (623) (379) (488) (660) (475) (806) (446) (195) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much better 13% 13% 11% 3% 31% 2%
Somewhat better 24% 26% 17% 9% 45% 24%
No change 19% 18% 22% 20% 12% 22%
Somewhat worse 17% 16% 17% 31% 3% 23%
Much worse 16% 16% 13% 29% 3% 17%
Not sure 12% 10% 20% 8% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (1,430) (193) (674) (480) (125)
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63. Interesting Politics
In the year ahead, do you think politics will be more or less interesting?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More interesting 39% 41% 37% 34% 32% 41% 49% 43% 25% 32% 37%
About the same 32% 33% 32% 32% 32% 33% 31% 33% 28% 32% 27%
Less interesting 17% 16% 18% 17% 20% 16% 16% 14% 30% 17% 21%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 17% 16% 10% 4% 9% 16% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (761) (873) (323) (427) (630) (254) (1,160) (187) (170) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More interesting 39% 29% 35% 60% 34% 31% 54% 35% 47% 39% 41%
About the same 32% 37% 30% 29% 38% 32% 27% 31% 34% 40% 25%
Less interesting 17% 25% 16% 8% 22% 17% 12% 20% 15% 12% 12%
Not sure 12% 9% 19% 4% 5% 19% 6% 14% 5% 10% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (624) (630) (380) (491) (668) (475) (816) (448) (193) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More interesting 39% 43% 26% 32% 65% 24%
About the same 32% 33% 30% 38% 26% 47%
Less interesting 17% 15% 22% 23% 4% 16%
Not sure 12% 8% 23% 8% 5% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (1,436) (198) (677) (479) (126)
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64. Negative Politics
In the year ahead, do you think political discussion will become more negative or less negative?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More negative 47% 45% 48% 43% 43% 46% 56% 46% 51% 42% 57%
About the same 28% 31% 25% 29% 29% 29% 24% 30% 25% 24% 20%
Less negative 13% 13% 13% 11% 12% 14% 15% 14% 8% 14% 15%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 17% 16% 11% 5% 10% 16% 20% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (760) (877) (322) (427) (634) (254) (1,161) (189) (170) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More negative 47% 60% 44% 31% 64% 46% 33% 40% 52% 63% 48%
About the same 28% 21% 27% 40% 21% 26% 36% 31% 27% 24% 20%
Less negative 13% 11% 9% 23% 10% 9% 23% 14% 15% 5% 12%
Not sure 12% 7% 20% 6% 5% 19% 9% 15% 6% 7% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (627) (630) (380) (491) (668) (478) (818) (448) (194) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More negative 47% 50% 36% 71% 32% 57%
About the same 28% 28% 29% 19% 38% 30%
Less negative 13% 13% 13% 4% 22% 6%
Not sure 12% 9% 22% 6% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (1,438) (199) (678) (481) (126)
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65. US Safety
Do you think the US will be more or less safe from terrorist attacks this time next year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much more safe next year 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 9% 8% 10% 5% 2% 3%
Somewhat more safe next
year 17% 21% 14% 12% 16% 19% 21% 19% 10% 19% 15%
About the same 30% 31% 30% 28% 29% 31% 33% 32% 27% 28% 28%
Somewhat less safe next
year 16% 15% 16% 18% 16% 15% 14% 15% 24% 11% 19%
Much less safe next year 16% 13% 19% 14% 15% 16% 20% 15% 17% 18% 25%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 20% 17% 10% 4% 10% 17% 21% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,641) (760) (881) (322) (430) (634) (255) (1,161) (190) (173) (117)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Much more safe next year 8% 5% 6% 15% 6% 4% 15% 6% 9% 9% 10%
Somewhat more safe next
year 17% 12% 14% 32% 6% 13% 33% 17% 21% 12% 18%
About the same 30% 26% 32% 34% 31% 30% 31% 30% 34% 32% 22%
Somewhat less safe next
year 16% 22% 14% 9% 25% 16% 8% 16% 16% 18% 11%
Much less safe next year 16% 24% 16% 5% 25% 17% 7% 17% 15% 17% 16%
Not sure 12% 10% 19% 5% 7% 19% 7% 14% 6% 12% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,641) (631) (629) (381) (491) (672) (478) (820) (450) (194) (177)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much more safe next year 8% 9% 5% 2% 18% 1%
Somewhat more safe next
year 17% 20% 11% 6% 38% 12%
About the same 30% 30% 32% 28% 29% 35%
Somewhat less safe next
year 16% 16% 15% 26% 7% 23%
Much less safe next year 16% 16% 17% 29% 3% 15%
Not sure 12% 10% 20% 9% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,641) (1,444) (197) (683) (482) (126)
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66. Community Safety
In the year ahead, do you think your community will be more or less safe from terrorist attacks this time next year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much more safe next year 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 4% 6%
Somewhat more safe next
year 14% 16% 11% 12% 12% 15% 14% 14% 9% 17% 10%
About the same 50% 51% 50% 43% 45% 54% 59% 54% 44% 41% 45%
Somewhat less safe next
year 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 8% 14% 14% 7%
Much less safe next year 8% 7% 10% 11% 11% 6% 6% 7% 9% 9% 20%
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 17% 16% 8% 6% 9% 19% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,624) (755) (869) (317) (425) (630) (252) (1,155) (187) (168) (114)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Much more safe next year 6% 5% 4% 11% 3% 5% 12% 6% 7% 7% 7%
Somewhat more safe next
year 14% 11% 11% 23% 7% 11% 23% 13% 16% 11% 14%
About the same 50% 50% 51% 51% 58% 48% 48% 49% 55% 51% 44%
Somewhat less safe next
year 10% 13% 9% 7% 13% 10% 6% 12% 7% 11% 5%
Much less safe next year 8% 11% 9% 4% 12% 9% 5% 8% 8% 8% 12%
Not sure 11% 10% 17% 4% 6% 18% 7% 12% 8% 12% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,624) (622) (628) (374) (490) (663) (471) (812) (445) (193) (174)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much more safe next year 6% 7% 4% 2% 15% —
Somewhat more safe next
year 14% 15% 11% 8% 26% 8%
About the same 50% 53% 44% 56% 48% 64%
Somewhat less safe next
year 10% 8% 14% 13% 5% 15%
Much less safe next year 8% 8% 9% 13% 2% 6%
Not sure 11% 9% 18% 9% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,624) (1,426) (198) (674) (474) (126)
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67. Likelihood of terrorist attack
What do you think are the chances of a major terrorist attack against the United States in the next 12 months?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely (more than 50%) 20% 20% 20% 16% 17% 23% 23% 21% 19% 17% 24%
Somewhat likely (10% to
50%) 40% 41% 39% 33% 37% 42% 49% 42% 36% 34% 36%
Not very likely (1% to 10%) 18% 19% 17% 23% 16% 18% 15% 19% 12% 18% 20%
Very unlikely (less than 1%) 5% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 11%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 19% 25% 14% 10% 13% 29% 29% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,638) (759) (879) (323) (430) (631) (254) (1,160) (189) (171) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely (more than 50%) 20% 27% 16% 17% 22% 20% 19% 21% 21% 23% 14%
Somewhat likely (10% to
50%) 40% 36% 37% 49% 42% 35% 45% 38% 43% 42% 37%
Not very likely (1% to 10%) 18% 16% 17% 21% 15% 17% 20% 18% 21% 18% 10%
Very unlikely (less than 1%) 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4%
Not sure 17% 14% 25% 8% 13% 23% 12% 18% 10% 11% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,638) (630) (630) (378) (491) (671) (476) (818) (448) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very likely (more than 50%) 20% 20% 21% 21% 20% 21%
Somewhat likely (10% to
50%) 40% 43% 31% 42% 48% 39%
Not very likely (1% to 10%) 18% 18% 16% 19% 19% 17%
Very unlikely (less than 1%) 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 9%
Not sure 17% 14% 28% 13% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,638) (1,441) (197) (684) (479) (126)
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68. Trump’s legacy
As a President, how do you think Donald Trump will go down in history?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Outstanding 12% 13% 11% 10% 13% 12% 13% 14% 3% 9% 16%
Above Average 18% 20% 16% 14% 15% 20% 24% 22% 13% 11% 11%
Average 11% 13% 10% 16% 13% 10% 7% 11% 10% 12% 14%
Below Average 8% 9% 8% 11% 10% 7% 5% 6% 12% 10% 15%
Poor 31% 26% 35% 31% 30% 30% 34% 28% 39% 36% 29%
Not Sure 20% 20% 19% 18% 20% 22% 16% 19% 24% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,635) (760) (875) (321) (430) (631) (253) (1,160) (188) (169) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Outstanding 12% 4% 9% 30% 3% 6% 28% 10% 15% 14% 11%
Above Average 18% 9% 16% 35% 11% 14% 30% 18% 19% 20% 16%
Average 11% 10% 11% 14% 9% 12% 12% 12% 12% 7% 9%
Below Average 8% 11% 9% 3% 10% 11% 3% 9% 8% 7% 6%
Poor 31% 54% 27% 5% 59% 29% 10% 30% 29% 40% 30%
Not Sure 20% 12% 28% 15% 9% 28% 17% 21% 17% 12% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,635) (624) (631) (380) (490) (667) (478) (814) (450) (194) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Outstanding 12% 13% 8% 1% 34% 1%
Above Average 18% 18% 18% 3% 36% 6%
Average 11% 12% 9% 9% 12% 12%
Below Average 8% 8% 10% 11% 1% 22%
Poor 31% 32% 27% 66% 2% 34%
Not Sure 20% 17% 29% 11% 15% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,635) (1,438) (197) (679) (480) (125)
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69. Assessment of potential Congressional accomplishment
In 2017, do you think the Congress will accomplish more or less than Congress usually does in a year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than usual 32% 34% 29% 22% 23% 35% 47% 39% 14% 23% 20%
About the same 28% 28% 28% 34% 30% 29% 19% 27% 31% 28% 35%
Less than usual 21% 21% 20% 19% 23% 21% 18% 18% 26% 23% 28%
Not sure 19% 17% 22% 26% 23% 15% 15% 16% 29% 26% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,642) (760) (882) (324) (431) (632) (255) (1,163) (189) (172) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More than usual 32% 20% 27% 57% 23% 20% 56% 26% 39% 42% 33%
About the same 28% 30% 28% 27% 33% 29% 24% 28% 32% 23% 26%
Less than usual 21% 32% 19% 7% 30% 23% 10% 24% 14% 21% 18%
Not sure 19% 18% 26% 9% 14% 28% 11% 21% 15% 15% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,642) (630) (632) (380) (492) (670) (480) (820) (451) (195) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More than usual 32% 36% 18% 20% 65% 27%
About the same 28% 28% 29% 31% 22% 29%
Less than usual 21% 20% 21% 35% 4% 25%
Not sure 19% 15% 32% 14% 8% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,642) (1,443) (199) (683) (481) (126)
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70. Issue importance — The economy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 69% 65% 2% 60% 67% 2% 75% 68% 70% 74% 65%
Somewhat Important 26% 29% 22% 29% 25% 24% 25% 27% 27% 20% 25%
Not very Important 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 3% 0% 4% 3% 5% 8%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% — 1% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (760) (883) (323) (431) (634) (255) (1,163) (190) (172) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 69% 67% 67% 74% 65% 67% 75% 66% 68% 74% 78%
Somewhat Important 26% 27% 26% 22% 28% 28% 20% 27% 27% 24% 19%
Not very Important 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% — 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (630) (630) (383) (491) (670) (482) (819) (451) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 69% 71% 62% 67% 80% 68%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 28% 29% 18% 29%
Not very Important 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 2%
Unimportant 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (1,446) (197) (683) (483) (126)
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71. Issue importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 46% 48% 45% 42% 41% 46% 57% 46% 33% 55% 48%
Somewhat Important 33% 31% 36% 31% 37% 34% 31% 34% 41% 27% 27%
Not very Important 16% 16% 15% 19% 17% 15% 11% 15% 19% 14% 20%
Unimportant 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 5% 1% 4% 7% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (761) (882) (323) (431) (634) (255) (1,164) (189) (172) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 46% 36% 45% 64% 36% 41% 63% 45% 45% 46% 54%
Somewhat Important 33% 41% 32% 25% 38% 36% 26% 34% 33% 32% 31%
Not very Important 16% 18% 18% 8% 18% 19% 9% 15% 18% 19% 10%
Unimportant 5% 6% 5% 3% 8% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (630) (631) (382) (493) (669) (481) (821) (449) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 46% 47% 44% 31% 67% 28%
Somewhat Important 33% 33% 34% 43% 23% 47%
Not very Important 16% 15% 18% 20% 8% 17%
Unimportant 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (1,444) (199) (683) (482) (126)

77



The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 31, 2016 - January 3, 2017 - 1647 US Adults YOU
72. Issue importance — The environment
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 47% 45% 48% 53% 49% 43% 43% 41% 59% 57% 54%
Somewhat Important 34% 31% 37% 28% 35% 36% 35% 37% 32% 25% 26%
Not very Important 14% 17% 10% 13% 12% 14% 17% 15% 6% 12% 18%
Unimportant 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 3% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,646) (762) (884) (325) (432) (635) (254) (1,165) (190) (173) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 47% 61% 45% 28% 65% 48% 29% 49% 41% 50% 48%
Somewhat Important 34% 28% 35% 39% 26% 37% 35% 35% 35% 27% 33%
Not very Important 14% 8% 14% 22% 8% 10% 24% 13% 16% 16% 13%
Unimportant 6% 2% 6% 11% 1% 4% 12% 4% 8% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,646) (631) (632) (383) (493) (671) (482) (823) (451) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 47% 47% 47% 67% 21% 42%
Somewhat Important 34% 33% 37% 27% 38% 35%
Not very Important 14% 15% 10% 5% 28% 17%
Unimportant 6% 6% 5% 1% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,646) (1,446) (200) (684) (482) (126)
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73. Issue importance — Terrorism
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 60% 57% 62% 48% 59% 64% 67% 59% 62% 67% 46%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 29% 32% 27% 31% 29% 31% 24% 25% 36%
Not very Important 8% 9% 7% 14% 10% 5% 4% 7% 11% 5% 14%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% 1% 0% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,644) (761) (883) (325) (429) (635) (255) (1,165) (190) (173) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 60% 56% 57% 70% 47% 61% 69% 61% 58% 53% 64%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 31% 25% 34% 31% 24% 28% 33% 34% 27%
Not very Important 8% 9% 10% 3% 15% 6% 5% 8% 7% 10% 8%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,644) (630) (631) (383) (493) (671) (480) (821) (450) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 60% 60% 60% 49% 72% 48%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 27% 37% 25% 29%
Not very Important 8% 7% 9% 11% 2% 17%
Unimportant 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,644) (1,445) (199) (684) (482) (126)
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74. Issue importance — Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 22% 18% 26% 30% 27% 19% 13% 19% 24% 29% 28%
Somewhat Important 25% 21% 28% 19% 26% 24% 30% 24% 29% 22% 26%
Not very Important 24% 25% 23% 21% 21% 25% 28% 26% 18% 23% 20%
Unimportant 29% 36% 23% 30% 26% 33% 28% 31% 28% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,644) (760) (884) (325) (429) (635) (255) (1,165) (189) (173) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 22% 34% 19% 10% 43% 20% 8% 22% 22% 25% 22%
Somewhat Important 25% 29% 26% 15% 27% 29% 16% 27% 17% 32% 25%
Not very Important 24% 20% 22% 34% 20% 22% 30% 24% 29% 21% 16%
Unimportant 29% 17% 33% 40% 11% 29% 46% 28% 32% 22% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,644) (630) (631) (383) (493) (671) (480) (822) (450) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 22% 22% 22% 37% 7% 19%
Somewhat Important 25% 24% 27% 34% 13% 28%
Not very Important 24% 24% 23% 16% 32% 28%
Unimportant 29% 30% 28% 13% 47% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,644) (1,445) (199) (684) (482) (126)
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75. Issue importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 56% 51% 60% 66% 64% 50% 43% 50% 74% 66% 58%
Somewhat Important 32% 35% 29% 23% 25% 35% 44% 36% 21% 24% 24%
Not very Important 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 11% 11% 11% 3% 7% 12%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,642) (759) (883) (322) (431) (634) (255) (1,166) (189) (170) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 56% 64% 57% 43% 64% 58% 47% 58% 48% 59% 61%
Somewhat Important 32% 27% 30% 42% 27% 30% 39% 30% 38% 27% 29%
Not very Important 9% 7% 11% 12% 6% 10% 12% 9% 11% 11% 6%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,642) (629) (630) (383) (493) (668) (481) (820) (450) (194) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 56% 58% 49% 67% 43% 54%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 33% 25% 42% 36%
Not very Important 9% 9% 11% 6% 14% 8%
Unimportant 3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,642) (1,444) (198) (682) (483) (126)
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76. Issue importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 2% 66% 77% 61% 68% 76% 80% 2% 79% 71% 59%
Somewhat Important 22% 26% 18% 26% 25% 19% 18% 23% 16% 22% 26%
Not very Important 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 7%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 7% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (763) (882) (324) (432) (634) (255) (1,166) (189) (172) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 2% 78% 68% 69% 76% 71% 69% 73% 67% 69% 77%
Somewhat Important 22% 17% 24% 25% 17% 23% 25% 21% 26% 21% 17%
Not very Important 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4%
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (629) (633) (383) (493) (672) (480) (821) (451) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 2% 73% 67% 78% 70% 65%
Somewhat Important 22% 21% 24% 18% 23% 27%
Not very Important 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 6%
Unimportant 2% 1% 6% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (1,446) (199) (683) (483) (126)
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77. Issue importance — Social security
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 64% 61% 68% 41% 56% 76% 81% 62% 73% 72% 55%
Somewhat Important 25% 27% 23% 37% 30% 19% 15% 27% 22% 18% 21%
Not very Important 8% 9% 7% 16% 10% 4% 3% 7% 4% 9% 17%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (762) (883) (324) (432) (634) (255) (1,165) (190) (172) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 64% 71% 62% 59% 64% 65% 63% 67% 59% 63% 68%
Somewhat Important 25% 20% 27% 28% 25% 25% 26% 23% 29% 24% 25%
Not very Important 8% 7% 8% 11% 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 9% 6%
Unimportant 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (631) (632) (382) (493) (670) (482) (821) (451) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 64% 67% 58% 1% 65% 53%
Somewhat Important 25% 24% 28% 22% 24% 33%
Not very Important 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 14%
Unimportant 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (1,446) (199) (684) (482) (126)
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78. Issue importance — The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 46% 45% 47% 43% 41% 48% 53% 45% 45% 53% 45%
Somewhat Important 35% 33% 37% 32% 39% 34% 36% 37% 35% 31% 30%
Not very Important 14% 16% 12% 16% 15% 14% 9% 14% 16% 13% 13%
Unimportant 5% 6% 3% 9% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (762) (883) (325) (430) (635) (255) (1,165) (190) (172) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 46% 37% 46% 60% 31% 43% 63% 44% 47% 43% 56%
Somewhat Important 35% 41% 32% 32% 36% 40% 28% 37% 34% 34% 31%
Not very Important 14% 17% 16% 6% 25% 13% 6% 14% 16% 18% 8%
Unimportant 5% 5% 6% 2% 7% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (631) (632) (382) (492) (671) (482) (822) (450) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 46% 49% 38% 35% 66% 37%
Somewhat Important 35% 35% 37% 41% 27% 38%
Not very Important 14% 13% 18% 20% 5% 17%
Unimportant 5% 4% 7% 5% 1% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (1,445) (200) (683) (482) (126)
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79. Issue importance — The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 30% 29% 30% 29% 29% 31% 29% 26% 30% 42% 32%
Somewhat Important 44% 40% 48% 35% 43% 46% 52% 47% 43% 36% 32%
Not very Important 20% 23% 17% 24% 19% 20% 17% 20% 18% 17% 24%
Unimportant 7% 8% 5% 13% 9% 4% 3% 6% 8% 5% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,644) (761) (883) (323) (432) (634) (255) (1,165) (189) (172) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 30% 31% 28% 31% 26% 29% 33% 31% 28% 31% 28%
Somewhat Important 44% 42% 44% 46% 45% 44% 43% 41% 48% 42% 49%
Not very Important 20% 21% 20% 19% 22% 19% 19% 20% 21% 22% 16%
Unimportant 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 8% 5% 8% 4% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,644) (630) (631) (383) (492) (671) (481) (821) (451) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 30% 29% 32% 26% 29% 22%
Somewhat Important 44% 46% 38% 48% 51% 42%
Not very Important 20% 20% 21% 22% 17% 30%
Unimportant 7% 6% 9% 4% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,644) (1,445) (199) (682) (483) (126)
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80. Issue importance — Taxes
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 54% 50% 57% 47% 50% 60% 55% 53% 51% 62% 48%
Somewhat Important 36% 37% 34% 37% 36% 32% 40% 37% 38% 30% 32%
Not very Important 9% 11% 7% 11% 12% 7% 5% 8% 10% 6% 14%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% — 2% 1% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (760) (883) (323) (430) (635) (255) (1,164) (189) (172) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 54% 49% 52% 62% 42% 54% 63% 51% 54% 55% 60%
Somewhat Important 36% 38% 36% 32% 39% 37% 30% 37% 37% 36% 28%
Not very Important 9% 11% 9% 5% 17% 7% 4% 10% 8% 6% 8%
Unimportant 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (630) (630) (383) (493) (669) (481) (820) (450) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 54% 56% 45% 48% 66% 58%
Somewhat Important 36% 35% 37% 40% 30% 36%
Not very Important 9% 8% 12% 11% 4% 4%
Unimportant 2% 1% 7% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (1,444) (199) (683) (481) (126)
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81. Issue importance — Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 60% 55% 65% 44% 51% 64% 84% 60% 64% 63% 51%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 27% 33% 35% 29% 14% 29% 29% 26% 31%
Not very Important 9% 11% 7% 17% 10% 6% 3% 9% 6% 9% 13%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% — 3% 0% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,646) (762) (884) (325) (431) (635) (255) (1,165) (190) (173) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 60% 67% 57% 55% 62% 59% 59% 64% 50% 54% 67%
Somewhat Important 29% 25% 30% 31% 26% 30% 28% 26% 35% 32% 22%
Not very Important 9% 6% 10% 12% 10% 8% 9% 8% 11% 12% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,646) (631) (632) (383) (493) (671) (482) (822) (451) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 60% 62% 55% 68% 57% 50%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 31% 23% 31% 32%
Not very Important 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 16%
Unimportant 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,646) (1,446) (200) (684) (482) (126)
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82. Issue importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 37% 32% 42% 41% 40% 35% 32% 35% 36% 46% 34%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 30% 25% 31% 27% 34% 30% 26% 26% 27%
Not very Important 21% 26% 17% 22% 19% 24% 20% 22% 21% 21% 23%
Unimportant 13% 15% 11% 12% 10% 14% 14% 13% 17% 7% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,644) (760) (884) (324) (430) (635) (255) (1,163) (190) (173) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 37% 37% 36% 39% 40% 33% 41% 39% 31% 37% 40%
Somewhat Important 29% 32% 27% 28% 29% 30% 27% 28% 32% 27% 30%
Not very Important 21% 22% 22% 20% 21% 23% 19% 22% 23% 23% 15%
Unimportant 13% 9% 15% 13% 9% 14% 13% 11% 14% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,644) (630) (631) (383) (492) (671) (481) (822) (449) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 37% 38% 34% 38% 38% 39%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 31% 33% 26% 29%
Not very Important 21% 22% 21% 20% 22% 22%
Unimportant 13% 12% 15% 9% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,644) (1,445) (199) (684) (482) (125)
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83. Issue importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 44% 46% 42% 41% 40% 43% 55% 44% 34% 51% 46%
Somewhat Important 39% 38% 40% 36% 40% 41% 38% 41% 46% 27% 39%
Not very Important 12% 10% 14% 14% 16% 10% 6% 11% 13% 17% 11%
Unimportant 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 5% 1% 4% 7% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (762) (883) (325) (431) (634) (255) (1,165) (189) (173) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 44% 42% 41% 53% 45% 37% 53% 40% 47% 51% 52%
Somewhat Important 39% 41% 38% 39% 40% 43% 34% 42% 36% 39% 32%
Not very Important 12% 13% 15% 5% 10% 15% 9% 13% 12% 8% 10%
Unimportant 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (631) (632) (382) (493) (671) (481) (822) (451) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 44% 48% 33% 48% 55% 41%
Somewhat Important 39% 38% 42% 40% 38% 42%
Not very Important 12% 10% 17% 10% 6% 15%
Unimportant 5% 3% 8% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (1,446) (199) (684) (482) (126)

89



The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 31, 2016 - January 3, 2017 - 1647 US Adults YOU
84. Issue importance — Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 47% 44% 50% 45% 45% 47% 51% 42% 59% 58% 45%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 28% 27% 30% 26% 25% 29% 25% 21% 26%
Not very Important 16% 17% 15% 15% 19% 18% 10% 18% 9% 12% 20%
Unimportant 10% 13% 7% 12% 6% 9% 14% 11% 7% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (762) (883) (325) (431) (634) (255) (1,165) (189) (173) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 47% 57% 41% 42% 58% 45% 41% 50% 40% 47% 50%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 29% 26% 22% 31% 26% 29% 27% 26% 22%
Not very Important 16% 11% 18% 18% 15% 17% 15% 13% 20% 18% 17%
Unimportant 10% 6% 12% 13% 5% 7% 18% 8% 14% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (631) (632) (382) (493) (671) (481) (822) (451) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 47% 47% 46% 57% 38% 38%
Somewhat Important 27% 25% 33% 27% 24% 31%
Not very Important 16% 17% 14% 12% 20% 20%
Unimportant 10% 11% 7% 4% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,645) (1,446) (199) (684) (482) (126)
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85. Issue importance — International trade and globalization
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 34% 33% 34% 31% 34% 34% 37% 31% 39% 39% 37%
Somewhat Important 45% 44% 46% 44% 43% 46% 46% 46% 38% 43% 46%
Not very Important 16% 16% 15% 15% 17% 16% 13% 17% 13% 15% 10%
Unimportant 6% 7% 5% 11% 6% 5% 3% 6% 10% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,644) (761) (883) (325) (430) (634) (255) (1,164) (189) (173) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 34% 33% 32% 39% 31% 32% 39% 34% 31% 36% 38%
Somewhat Important 45% 46% 44% 45% 48% 44% 42% 44% 46% 48% 41%
Not very Important 16% 16% 17% 12% 16% 17% 13% 16% 17% 13% 16%
Unimportant 6% 6% 7% 4% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,644) (631) (631) (382) (493) (670) (481) (821) (451) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 34% 35% 29% 33% 41% 29%
Somewhat Important 45% 44% 46% 47% 42% 44%
Not very Important 16% 15% 17% 16% 12% 20%
Unimportant 6% 5% 7% 3% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,644) (1,445) (199) (684) (481) (126)
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86. Issue importance — Use of military force
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 43% 44% 43% 36% 39% 48% 48% 42% 41% 50% 43%
Somewhat Important 42% 40% 43% 36% 45% 40% 45% 44% 42% 35% 32%
Not very Important 11% 11% 11% 16% 11% 10% 6% 10% 11% 12% 13%
Unimportant 4% 5% 4% 11% 5% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (761) (882) (325) (429) (634) (255) (1,164) (189) (172) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 43% 42% 40% 51% 41% 39% 50% 42% 44% 43% 45%
Somewhat Important 42% 41% 42% 41% 44% 42% 39% 41% 44% 40% 40%
Not very Important 11% 12% 12% 7% 13% 12% 7% 12% 9% 14% 7%
Unimportant 4% 5% 6% 2% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (631) (631) (381) (492) (670) (481) (820) (451) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 43% 45% 38% 43% 49% 37%
Somewhat Important 42% 42% 42% 41% 41% 37%
Not very Important 11% 11% 12% 12% 8% 22%
Unimportant 4% 3% 9% 3% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (1,444) (199) (683) (481) (126)
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87. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The economy 14% 16% 12% 16% 15% 16% 8% 14% 16% 8% 23%
Immigration 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 5% 10% 7% 4% 11% 7%
The environment 8% 7% 8% 11% 9% 5% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Terrorism 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 10% 5% 6% 6%
Gay rights 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Education 8% 7% 8% 14% 12% 4% 2% 6% 9% 13% 6%
Health care 15% 12% 17% 15% 16% 18% 9% 15% 18% 14% 15%
Social security 17% 17% 18% 3% 10% 23% 32% 19% 18% 16% 5%
The budget deficit 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 7% -
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 1% — 0% 1% 1% 1% — — 1%
Taxes 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 0% 7%
Medicare 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 11% 4% 4% 6% 6%
Abortion 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6%
Gun control 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,565) (718) (847) (298) (404) (613) (250) (1,115) (179) (162) (109)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
The economy 14% 11% 16% 16% 12% 15% 16% 13% 15% 17% 14%
Immigration 7% 3% 9% 10% 4% 6% 12% 6% 9% 7% 8%
The environment 8% 11% 8% 2% 15% 7% 2% 6% 8% 14% 9%
Terrorism 9% 5% 8% 15% 3% 9% 13% 8% 12% 7% 6%
Gay rights 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2%
Education 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Health care 15% 19% 12% 14% 17% 17% 10% 16% 16% 11% 13%
Social security 17% 21% 17% 12% 18% 18% 15% 23% 11% 10% 14%
The budget deficit 3% 1% 4% 4% 0% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% - 1% 0% - -
Taxes 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5%
Medicare 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Abortion 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 8%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Gun control 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,565) (604) (598) (363) (474) (634) (457) (770) (435) (193) (167)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
The economy 14% 15% 11% 10% 22% 18%
Immigration 7% 8% 5% 2% 15% 1%
The environment 8% 7% 10% 14% 1% 10%
Terrorism 9% 8% 11% 5% 11% 4%
Gay rights 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Education 8% 8% 7% 8% 4% 10%
Health care 15% 14% 17% 19% 9% 7%
Social security 17% 17% 18% 20% 15% 11%
The budget deficit 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 5%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Taxes 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 8%
Medicare 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5%
Abortion 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 11%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Gun control 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,565) (1,385) (180) (660) (464) (121)
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88. Favorability of Individuals — Barack Obama
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 34% 30% 38% 34% 36% 32% 35% 26% 68% 38% 35%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 20% 25% 23% 19% 13% 18% 19% 28% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 12% 14% 9% 11% 7% 12% 4% 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 30% 35% 26% 17% 25% 35% 45% 39% 3% 21% 22%
Don’t know 5% 6% 4% 10% 7% 3% 0% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (762) (881) (325) (429) (634) (255) (1,164) (189) (172) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 34% 65% 23% 8% 64% 33% 11% 34% 31% 39% 37%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 22% 13% 19% 27% 11% 26% 16% 19% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 4% 13% 14% 7% 11% 12% 9% 14% 7% 14%
Very unfavorable 30% 7% 31% 64% 9% 20% 64% 26% 37% 33% 36%
Don’t know 5% 1% 10% 1% 1% 9% 3% 5% 3% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (629) (631) (383) (492) (670) (481) (819) (451) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 34% 35% 30% 2% 4% 18%
Somewhat favorable 20% 19% 24% 21% 8% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 12% 4% 14% 19%
Very unfavorable 30% 33% 23% 2% 73% 31%
Don’t know 5% 3% 11% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (1,443) (200) (682) (482) (126)
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89. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 21% 23% 20% 12% 20% 22% 30% 25% 8% 19% 15%
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 17% 18% 16% 23% 24% 23% 16% 12% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 20% 14% 10% 8% 12% 12% 13% 19%
Very unfavorable 38% 29% 46% 38% 40% 38% 37% 33% 50% 47% 38%
Don’t know 8% 9% 7% 11% 10% 7% 1% 6% 13% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (759) (878) (323) (426) (633) (255) (1,159) (188) (172) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 21% 10% 14% 51% 10% 11% 45% 19% 26% 19% 22%
Somewhat favorable 20% 10% 22% 33% 10% 20% 30% 20% 23% 16% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 16% 9% 13% 16% 8% 13% 15% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 38% 64% 35% 5% 66% 39% 13% 39% 33% 48% 35%
Don’t know 8% 4% 14% 2% 1% 14% 3% 9% 3% 5% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (627) (630) (380) (490) (668) (479) (816) (449) (194) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 21% 24% 14% 2% 55% 2%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 23% 5% 34% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 17% 10% 8% 29%
Very unfavorable 38% 40% 33% 80% 1% 50%
Don’t know 8% 5% 14% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (1,439) (198) (681) (479) (126)
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90. Favorability of Individuals — Hillary Clinton
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 17% 15% 20% 12% 19% 19% 19% 15% 29% 21% 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 25% 23% 25% 21% 19% 18% 36% 28% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 13% 21% 15% 13% 9% 14% 12% 13% 24%
Very unfavorable 40% 44% 36% 33% 33% 42% 53% 48% 14% 32% 31%
Don’t know 6% 5% 6% 11% 7% 5% 0% 5% 9% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,641) (762) (879) (325) (430) (633) (253) (1,163) (189) (171) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 17% 37% 9% 5% 34% 14% 9% 19% 15% 18% 16%
Somewhat favorable 22% 37% 18% 8% 33% 25% 9% 24% 22% 25% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 17% 11% 18% 16% 9% 16% 13% 17% 9%
Very unfavorable 40% 9% 45% 76% 14% 33% 71% 34% 48% 39% 50%
Don’t know 6% 3% 11% 1% 1% 11% 2% 8% 2% 2% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,641) (629) (630) (382) (492) (670) (479) (818) (451) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 17% 18% 15% 35% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 22% 43% 4% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 13% 19% 16% 8% 26%
Very unfavorable 40% 43% 31% 5% 85% 59%
Don’t know 6% 4% 12% 2% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,641) (1,441) (200) (682) (481) (126)
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91. Favorability of Individuals — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 24% 22% 27% 19% 21% 24% 34% 22% 42% 21% 23%
Somewhat favorable 25% 29% 22% 28% 26% 27% 20% 24% 31% 24% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 14% 17% 10% 16% 17% 16% 6% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 19% 21% 17% 15% 13% 22% 25% 22% 5% 17% 12%
Don’t know 17% 14% 21% 22% 30% 12% 4% 15% 15% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,621) (752) (869) (318) (425) (628) (250) (1,149) (187) (170) (115)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 24% 47% 15% 8% 47% 23% 6% 23% 23% 32% 23%
Somewhat favorable 25% 30% 26% 18% 31% 29% 16% 26% 25% 30% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 7% 15% 26% 8% 11% 26% 12% 19% 14% 17%
Very unfavorable 19% 4% 19% 39% 5% 11% 40% 17% 22% 15% 21%
Don’t know 17% 12% 26% 10% 9% 26% 11% 21% 11% 8% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,621) (622) (620) (379) (487) (659) (475) (807) (444) (195) (175)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 24% 27% 15% 56% 4% 17%
Somewhat favorable 25% 25% 26% 30% 21% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 15% 5% 22% 21%
Very unfavorable 19% 21% 11% 2% 46% 20%
Don’t know 17% 12% 34% 6% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,621) (1,426) (195) (672) (477) (126)
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92. Favorability of Individuals — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 20% 23% 17% 12% 14% 23% 30% 24% 5% 17% 17%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 17% 13% 17% 20% 28% 21% 18% 15% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 18% 14% 14% 9% 14% 18% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 24% 22% 26% 24% 24% 23% 25% 23% 28% 23% 27%
Don’t know 23% 20% 26% 32% 31% 19% 8% 18% 30% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,622) (752) (870) (318) (424) (629) (251) (1,151) (186) (169) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 20% 6% 15% 49% 6% 8% 48% 17% 25% 19% 24%
Somewhat favorable 19% 13% 19% 29% 13% 19% 25% 20% 20% 19% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 15% 8% 17% 17% 8% 14% 15% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 24% 42% 20% 4% 50% 22% 4% 21% 25% 34% 26%
Don’t know 23% 21% 31% 10% 13% 34% 15% 28% 15% 12% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,622) (622) (624) (376) (486) (664) (472) (808) (443) (194) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 20% 23% 12% 3% 54% 8%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 16% 10% 30% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 19% 16% 6% 17%
Very unfavorable 24% 28% 11% 57% 3% 34%
Don’t know 23% 16% 43% 14% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,622) (1,424) (198) (670) (478) (126)
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93. Favorability of Individuals — Paul Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7%
Somewhat favorable 26% 29% 24% 20% 20% 29% 37% 28% 23% 26% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 22% 20% 19% 17% 24% 23% 23% 17% 17% 19%
Very unfavorable 21% 21% 21% 18% 19% 23% 24% 21% 28% 16% 19%
Don’t know 25% 19% 31% 34% 38% 19% 9% 22% 26% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,617) (747) (870) (318) (422) (628) (249) (1,144) (187) (170) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 7% 5% 4% 15% 4% 3% 14% 6% 7% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 26% 20% 23% 41% 17% 23% 39% 26% 28% 27% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 22% 21% 20% 24% 19% 21% 18% 27% 21% 22%
Very unfavorable 21% 33% 18% 9% 40% 18% 10% 20% 21% 32% 18%
Don’t know 25% 20% 34% 15% 15% 36% 17% 30% 18% 12% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,617) (621) (621) (375) (486) (659) (472) (807) (443) (192) (175)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 7% 8% 4% 3% 13% 11%
Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 24% 16% 40% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 21% 20% 22% 25% 18%
Very unfavorable 21% 25% 9% 45% 11% 24%
Don’t know 25% 19% 43% 14% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,617) (1,421) (196) (670) (474) (126)
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94. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 7%
Somewhat favorable 14% 18% 11% 12% 11% 15% 21% 14% 14% 16% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 17% 16% 14% 22% 21% 20% 16% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 24% 26% 22% 16% 19% 29% 32% 27% 21% 17% 23%
Don’t know 39% 30% 48% 50% 52% 32% 23% 35% 43% 49% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,620) (751) (869) (317) (424) (628) (251) (1,145) (187) (171) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 4% 3% 1% 9% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 14% 12% 10% 24% 8% 11% 25% 16% 14% 11% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 14% 21% 20% 15% 16% 24% 16% 23% 23% 17%
Very unfavorable 24% 33% 23% 15% 43% 20% 15% 20% 26% 40% 25%
Don’t know 39% 38% 44% 32% 29% 51% 31% 44% 34% 23% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,620) (622) (623) (375) (488) (659) (473) (806) (444) (194) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 15% 9% 20% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 13% 14% 29% 23%
Very unfavorable 24% 28% 12% 46% 19% 29%
Don’t know 39% 33% 57% 27% 27% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,620) (1,423) (197) (674) (473) (125)
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95. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 18% 8% 10%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 18% 12% 17% 22% 20% 17% 26% 18% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 16% 18% 15% 15% 16% 16% 16% 14% 18%
Very unfavorable 29% 34% 24% 16% 20% 33% 46% 36% 8% 19% 20%
Don’t know 30% 23% 36% 47% 40% 22% 9% 25% 32% 41% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (753) (870) (318) (424) (630) (251) (1,150) (186) (170) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 8% 17% 3% 3% 15% 7% 3% 7% 8% 10% 9%
Somewhat favorable 18% 32% 12% 9% 33% 17% 9% 20% 18% 21% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 17% 14% 22% 15% 11% 16% 16% 20% 8%
Very unfavorable 29% 9% 29% 57% 9% 21% 57% 22% 36% 35% 36%
Don’t know 30% 27% 38% 18% 21% 40% 21% 35% 21% 14% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (619) (627) (377) (485) (665) (473) (810) (444) (193) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 8% 8% 6% 20% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 13% 36% 6% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 19% 18% 11% 25%
Very unfavorable 29% 34% 13% 7% 69% 40%
Don’t know 30% 23% 50% 18% 12% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (1,425) (198) (672) (477) (126)
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96. Favorability of Individuals — Harry Reid
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 11% 9% 6%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 17% 15% 14% 16% 20% 15% 24% 15% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 17% 9% 14% 15% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 26% 32% 20% 16% 18% 29% 43% 31% 11% 18% 24%
Don’t know 39% 31% 46% 51% 51% 32% 20% 35% 39% 49% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,624) (753) (871) (317) (424) (630) (253) (1,156) (184) (169) (115)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 6% 12% 3% 4% 15% 3% 4% 6% 5% 10% 8%
Somewhat favorable 16% 25% 13% 8% 29% 15% 7% 17% 14% 23% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 12% 15% 13% 11% 10% 19% 17% 9%
Very unfavorable 26% 11% 26% 49% 12% 18% 49% 21% 31% 28% 35%
Don’t know 39% 38% 45% 27% 30% 50% 29% 45% 31% 22% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,624) (624) (623) (377) (487) (665) (472) (805) (448) (195) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 6% 7% 4% 15% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 15% 32% 5% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 9% 17% 10% 20%
Very unfavorable 26% 31% 12% 8% 61% 41%
Don’t know 39% 31% 59% 28% 21% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,624) (1,427) (197) (675) (478) (124)

104



The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 31, 2016 - January 3, 2017 - 1647 US Adults YOU
97. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 11%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 14% 14% 13% 18% 18% 14% 22% 18% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 13% 13% 14% 16% 20% 18% 10% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 16% 19% 13% 10% 13% 20% 20% 18% 12% 11% 17%
Don’t know 46% 37% 55% 57% 54% 40% 36% 45% 49% 52% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,621) (752) (869) (319) (421) (629) (252) (1,150) (187) (168) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 6% 11% 3% 3% 12% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable 16% 24% 12% 11% 28% 13% 9% 14% 17% 26% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 13% 17% 18% 14% 16% 17% 14% 19% 22% 11%
Very unfavorable 16% 8% 15% 28% 8% 13% 27% 13% 19% 20% 19%
Don’t know 46% 44% 53% 39% 39% 54% 41% 52% 39% 26% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,621) (622) (625) (374) (488) (662) 471) (809) (442) (194) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 6% 7% 4% 12% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 11% 32% 9% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 14% 13% 20% 25%
Very unfavorable 16% 19% 7% 7% 34% 20%
Don’t know 46% 41% 63% 36% 35% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,621) (1,422) (199) (671) (474) (125)
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98. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 16% 15% 18% 16% 17% 16% 16% 12% 36% 20% 17%
Somewhat favorable 26% 24% 28% 28% 27% 26% 21% 23% 31% 32% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 17% 19% 18% 16% 19% 20% 9% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 27% 32% 23% 20% 21% 31% 37% 35% 7% 16% 21%
Don’t know 12% 10% 14% 16% 18% 10% 6% 10% 17% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,629) (756) (873) (321) (427) (628) (253) (1,157) (185) (172) (115)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 16% 40% 3% 6% 29% 14% 9% 20% 11% 12% 15%
Somewhat favorable 26% 45% 19% 11% 43% 27% 10% 27% 26% 31% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 8% 23% 22% 15% 20% 17% 16% 22% 21% 13%
Very unfavorable 27% 3% 30% 59% 8% 18% 57% 22% 34% 31% 35%
Don’t know 12% 4% 25% 2% 4% 21% 6% 15% 7% 5% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,629) (625) (624) (380) (489) (665) (475) (809) (449) (195) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 16% 17% 14% 35% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 22% 43% 8% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 16% 23% 14% 21% 28%
Very unfavorable 27% 32% 14% 5% 67% 44%
Don’t know 12% 8% 26% 3% 2% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,629) (1,430) (199) (675) (477) (125)
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99. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 12% 12% 12% 10% 13% 15% 14% 3% 12% 9%
Somewhat favorable 24% 27% 21% 21% 22% 23% 32% 27% 8% 25% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 19% 19% 26% 19% 18% 13% 19% 17% 18% 23%
Very unfavorable 32% 30% 33% 25% 30% 37% 33% 29% 53% 28% 31%
Don’t know 13% 12% 15% 16% 19% 10% 8% 11% 19% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,626) (756) (870) (321) (424) (629) (252) (1,157) (183) (170) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 12% 5% 2% 40% 6% 6% 26% 13% 14% 10% 9%
Somewhat favorable 24% 13% 21% 45% 11% 20% 41% 23% 29% 18% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 23% 11% 17% 23% 14% 17% 21% 26% 18%
Very unfavorable 32% 58% 27% 2% 61% 29% 11% 32% 29% 40% 30%
Don’t know 13% 4% 26% 2% 4% 22% 8% 16% 7% 6% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,626) (618) (627) (381) (486) (662) (478) (809) (447) (194) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 12% 13% 11% 2% 29% 4%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 22% 7% 43% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 19% 19% 19% 19% 28%
Very unfavorable 32% 35% 22% 68% 6% 39%
Don’t know 13% 9% 26% 4% 3% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,626) (1,428) (198) (674) (478) (125)
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100. Democratic Party Ideology
Is the Democratic Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 36% 41% 31% 28% 28% 39% 49% 44% 11% 25% 31%
About right 27% 24% 31% 30% 26% 28% 26% 24% 45% 30% 18%
Not liberal enough 13% 15% 11% 16% 16% 11% 10% 13% 13% 11% 22%
Not sure 23% 20% 27% 25% 30% 22% 15% 19% 30% 35% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,629) (757) (872) (317) (428) (631) (253) (1,158) (185) (171) (115)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too liberal 36% 14% 34% 2% 8% 28% 72% 28% 48% 42% 42%
About right 27% 54% 14% 13% 48% 24% 14% 30% 24% 26% 21%
Not liberal enough 13% 18% 14% 5% 31% 9% 4% 13% 14% 19% 9%
Not sure 23% 15% 38% 11% 13% 39% 9% 29% 14% 14% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,629) (626) (623) (380) (491) (666) (472) (810) (449) (194) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too liberal 36% 41% 22% 12% 82% 45%
About right 27% 28% 25% 51% 8% 14%
Not liberal enough 13% 14% 10% 24% 3% 20%
Not sure 23% 17% 43% 13% 8% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,629) (1,431) (198) (677) (480) (125)
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101. Republican Party Ideology
Is the Republican Party...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too conservative 35% 34% 37% 37% 33% 36% 35% 35% 37% 31% 38%
About right 24% 25% 24% 25% 22% 25% 25% 27% 15% 23% 15%
Not conservative enough 17% 21% 12% 13% 16% 17% 19% 18% 12% 15% 16%
Not sure 24% 21% 28% 25% 29% 22% 21% 19% 37% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,633) (758) (875) (322) (428) (631) (252) (1,157) (187) (173) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too conservative 35% 54% 34% 11% 67% 33% 11% 31% 38% 49% 37%
About right 24% 14% 13% 58% 14% 16% 45% 23% 27% 25% 22%
Not conservative enough 17% 13% 16% 23% 7% 12% 32% 16% 19% 15% 13%
Not sure 24% 20% 37% 9% 12% 40% 11% 30% 16% 11% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,633) (627) (626) (380) (492) (666) (475) (814) (449) (195) (175)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too conservative 35% 40% 21% 70% 14% 48%
About right 24% 24% 24% 8% 47% 16%
Not conservative enough 17% 17% 15% 5% 29% 13%
Not sure 24% 19% 41% 16% 10% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,633) (1,438) (195) (681) (478) (126)
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102. President Obama | Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly Approve 26% 23% 29% 26% 27% 24% 29% 22% 50% 26% 21%
Somewhat Approve 24% 24% 24% 30% 24% 24% 19% 21% 25% 34% 32%
Somewhat Disapprove 13% 13% 12% 18% 13% 12% 7% 14% 8% 8% 21%
Strongly Disapprove 29% 33% 25% 14% 22% 35% 44% 37% 3% 19% 16%
Not Sure 8% 7% 9% 13% 13% 6% 0% 6% 14% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,647) (763) (884) (325) (432) (635) (255) (1,166) (190) (173) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly Approve 26% 52% 18% 4% 49% 25% 10% 27% 22% 33% 28%
Somewhat Approve 24% 32% 24% 13% 31% 29% 11% 27% 23% 25% 11%
Somewhat Disapprove 13% 8% 14% 17% 10% 14% 13% 12% 13% 9% 15%
Strongly Disapprove 29% 5% 30% 61% 6% 19% 62% 24% 37% 28% 34%
Not Sure 8% 2% 15% 4% 4% 13% 4% 9% 5% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,647) (631) (633) (383) (493) (672) (482) (823) (451) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly Approve 26% 28% 22% 57% 3% 15%
Somewhat Approve 24% 23% 27% 33% 9% 26%
Somewhat Disapprove 13% 11% 16% 6% 13% 26%
Strongly Disapprove 29% 32% 18% 2% 73% 30%
Not Sure 8% 5% 17% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,647) (1,447) (200) (684) (483) (126)
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103. President Obama | Ideology
Would you say Barack Obama is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 26% 30% 23% 15% 20% 32% 39% 32% 13% 16% 19%
Liberal 23% 23% 22% 29% 21% 21% 21% 24% 21% 18% 19%
Moderate 24% 22% 27% 27% 26% 21% 25% 21% 28% 32% 29%
Conservative 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 4% 6% 9% 6% 9%
Very conservative 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 6%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 20% 21% 19% 8% 14% 24% 26% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,641) (761) (880) (323) (429) (635) (254) (1,164) (189) (171) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very liberal 26% 8% 25% 56% 10% 15% 58% 21% 33% 26% 36%
Liberal 23% 32% 17% 21% 42% 16% 16% 21% 26% 32% 16%
Moderate 24% 37% 21% 12% 33% 30% 10% 25% 22% 34% 21%
Conservative 6% 9% 6% 3% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6% 2% 6%
Very conservative 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3%
Not sure 18% 10% 30% 7% 8% 31% 6% 22% 12% 5% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,641) (629) (631) (381) (492) (669) (480) (818) (451) (194) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very liberal 26% 30% 15% 5% 67% 27%
Liberal 23% 24% 19% 37% 15% 38%
Moderate 24% 26% 20% 44% 6% 21%
Conservative 6% 5% 11% 5% 3% 6%
Very conservative 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 18% 13% 32% 6% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,641) (1,442) (199) (681) (481) (126)
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104. President Obama | Leadership
Would you say Barack Obama is a strong or a weak leader?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 24% 18% 29% 25% 27% 21% 22% 17% 51% 29% 25%
Somewhat strong 29% 31% 28% 33% 30% 30% 21% 26% 32% 37% 35%
Somewhat weak 19% 18% 19% 23% 21% 17% 13% 21% 11% 14% 23%
Very weak 29% 33% 25% 18% 22% 32% 43% 36% 5% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (761) (879) (325) (429) (632) (254) (1,164) (189) (172) (115)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very strong 24% 46% 16% 4% 39% 25% 9% 24% 20% 25% 27%
Somewhat strong 29% 39% 28% 17% 39% 34% 14% 32% 25% 30% 23%
Somewhat weak 19% 10% 24% 22% 13% 22% 20% 19% 21% 17% 16%
Very weak 29% 5% 32% 57% 9% 20% 58% 25% 34% 27% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (630) (629) (381) (491) (668) (481) (818) (449) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very strong 24% 23% 25% 47% 2% 14%
Somewhat strong 29% 28% 32% 38% 10% 34%
Somewhat weak 19% 18% 21% 12% 19% 27%
Very weak 29% 31% 21% 3% 68% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (1,441) (199) (683) (481) (124)
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105. President Obama | Sincerity
Do you think Barack Obama...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Says what he believes 48% 45% 50% 43% 44% 51% 52% 43% 71% 51% 43%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 39% 41% 37% 34% 40% 40% 42% 46% 16% 28% 37%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 23% 16% 9% 6% 11% 13% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (761) (882) (325) (429) (635) (254) (1,164) (189) (172) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Says what he believes 48% 76% 38% 24% 73% 48% 27% 49% 44% 59% 42%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 39% 18% 41% 66% 19% 35% 62% 37% 47% 29% 39%
Not sure 13% 6% 21% 10% 8% 17% 11% 14% 9% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (631) (629) (383) (492) (670) (481) (820) (451) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Says what he believes 48% 50% 42% 84% 20% 47%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 39% 40% 36% 10% 72% 39%
Not sure 13% 10% 22% 7% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,643) (1,444) (199) (683) (483) (124)
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106. President Obama | Likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 41% 37% 45% 42% 40% 42% 41% 34% 68% 48% 41%
Like somewhat 23% 26% 20% 31% 23% 21% 15% 22% 20% 20% 36%
Dislike 26% 29% 23% 16% 20% 29% 40% 33% 5% 19% 17%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 12% 17% 8% 3% 10% 7% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,641) (759) (882) (322) (431) (634) (254) (1,162) (190) (171) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Like a lot 41% 71% 34% 11% 69% 44% 14% 42% 36% 49% 41%
Like somewhat 23% 19% 23% 27% 20% 24% 23% 23% 24% 20% 19%
Dislike 26% 6% 27% 55% 6% 18% 54% 23% 33% 24% 28%
Not sure 10% 4% 17% 7% 4% 15% 8% 12% 7% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,641) (630) (630) (381) (492) (669) (480) (819) (450) (194) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Like a lot 41% 43% 35% 81% 8% 34%
Like somewhat 23% 21% 27% 15% 20% 41%
Dislike 26% 28% 20% 1% 62% 19%
Not sure 10% 8% 17% 2% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,641) (1,442) (199) (683) (479) (126)
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107. President Obama | Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Barack Obama cares about the needs and problems of people like you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 32% 27% 37% 30% 31% 33% 36% 26% 60% 37% 31%
Some 22% 23% 20% 31% 22% 21% 11% 20% 22% 26% 28%
Not much 13% 14% 13% 16% 15% 11% 13% 16% 4% 7% 15%
Doesn'’t care at all 26% 29% 24% 12% 21% 31% 40% 33% 4% 18% 19%
Not sure 7% 7% 6% 11% 11% 4% 0% 5% 10% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,641) (759) (882) (322) (430) (634) (255) (1,165) (188) (171) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 32% 61% 22% 9% 56% 33% 12% 33% 29% 40% 30%
Some 22% 25% 22% 16% 29% 24% 12% 23% 22% 22% 13%
Not much 13% 8% 15% 19% 7% 15% 17% 14% 13% 10% 15%
Doesn'’t care at all 26% 4% 28% 54% 6% 17% 56% 22% 32% 23% 33%
Not sure 7% 2% 13% 3% 3% 11% 4% 8% 4% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,641) (630) (629) (382) (491) (670) (480) (818) (451) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A lot 32% 34% 28% 67% 4% 17%
Some 22% 20% 26% 26% 9% 35%
Not much 13% 12% 17% 4% 19% 23%
Doesn't care at all 26% 30% 15% 1% 65% 24%
Not sure 7% 4% 14% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,641) (1,443) (198) (683) (481) (126)
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108. President Obama | Policy Consistency
Do you think Barack Obama has maintained consistent policy positions or has he made significant changes to his policy plans?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Maintained consistent policy
positions 41% 41% 41% 37% 41% 46% 39% 40% 58% 36% 34%
Made significant changes to
his policy plans 30% 35% 26% 29% 30% 29% 35% 32% 21% 28% 34%
Not sure 28% 24% 33% 34% 29% 25% 26% 28% 21% 37% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (760) (880) (324) (427) (634) (255) (1,162) (189) (171) (118)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Maintained consistent policy
positions 41% 63% 32% 27% 63% 39% 26% 41% 41% 56% 30%
Made significant changes to
his policy plans 30% 19% 32% 45% 24% 23% 47% 29% 35% 26% 31%
Not sure 28% 18% 37% 28% 13% 38% 28% 30% 24% 18% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (629) (630) (381) (491) (669) (480) (819) (450) (195) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Maintained consistent policy
positions 41% 43% 35% 68% 22% 36%
Made significant changes to
his policy plans 30% 32% 25% 18% 53% 39%
Not sure 28% 24% 40% 14% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (1,441) (199) (682) (482) (126)
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109. Approve of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Abortion 41% 39% 43% 46% 43% 40% 36% 36% 61% 43% 47%
The war in Afghanistan 36% 38% 34% 35% 38% 37% 32% 28% 65% 44% 38%
The budget deficit 39% 38% 39% 39% 42% 37% 38% 32% 66% 44% 39%
The economy 45% 43% 47% 44% 50% 46% 39% 38% 71% 51% 53%
Education 46% 44% 49% 48% 48% 46% 45% 41% 70% 53% 44%
The environment 49% 48% 50% 47% 50% 50% 49% 46% 67% 53% 37%
Foreign policy 41% 41% 41% 45% 42% 40% 38% 36% 65% 43% 46%
Gay rights 45% 42% 48% 51% 47% 42% 43% 43% 54% 43% 52%
Gun control 38% 36% 39% 37% 39% 37% 38% 33% 60% 42% 35%
Health care 44% 42% 46% 46% 49% 42% 40% 38% 71% 47% 53%
Immigration 37% 35% 40% 37% 39% 38% 34% 32% 63% 44% 30%
Medicare 44% 44% 44% 44% 47% 42% 42% 36% 72% 51% 46%
Social security 41% 41% 42% 43% 42% 41% 40% 35% 69% 44% 43%
Taxes 38% 36% 41% 38% 39% 40% 37% 33% 61% 42% 38%
Terrorism 41% 40% 42% 35% 43% 44% 41% 36% 70% 42% 39%
Totals (1,640) (761) (879) (323) (427) (635) (255) (1,162) (189) (171) (118)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Abortion 41% 70% 32% 16% 73% 39% 18% 39% 42% 50% 39%
The war in Afghanistan 36% 61% 26% 16% 60% 34% 17% 38% 34% 40% 25%
The budget deficit 39% 66% 30% 14% 69% 38% 15% 42% 34% 48% 28%
The economy 45% 78% 34% 18% 76% 47% 16% 46% 42% 56% 36%
Education 46% 74% 38% 22% 74% 47% 22% 49% 43% 53% 34%
The environment 49% 76% 41% 24% 7% 50% 24% 48% 49% 60% 43%
Foreign policy 41% 71% 30% 18% 69% 41% 18% 44% 38% 51% 28%
Gay rights 45% 69% 38% 23% 74% 46% 20% 43% 46% 59% 39%
Gun control 38% 64% 27% 18% 65% 36% 18% 39% 34% 49% 29%
Health care 44% 76% 36% 14% 77% 44% 18% 46% 40% 55% 36%
Immigration 37% 66% 28% 13% 67% 35% 15% 38% 34% 47% 33%
Medicare 44% 75% 34% 17% 73% 43% 21% 47% 39% 55% 31%
Social security 41% 2% 31% 16% 71% 40% 18% 44% 37% 50% 32%
Taxes 38% 69% 28% 12% 70% 37% 14% 40% 35% 46% 30%
Terrorism 41% 71% 32% 16% 70% 40% 19% 43% 37% 49% 33%
Totals (1,640) (630) (630) (380) (492) (669) (479) (818) (449) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Abortion 41% 42% 40% 76% 12% 39%
The war in Afghanistan 36% 37% 33% 67% 9% 31%
The budget deficit 39% 38% 40% 75% 7% 26%
The economy 45% 46% 42% 85% 10% 41%
Education 46% 46% 49% 7% 16% 35%
The environment 49% 50% 46% 85% 21% 49%
Foreign policy 41% 43% 36% 78% 9% 34%
Gay rights 45% 46% 44% 7% 19% 53%
Gun control 38% 38% 37% 2% 9% 35%
Health care 44% 45% 42% 83% 10% 40%
Immigration 37% 38% 35% 2% 6% 37%
Medicare 44% 45% 40% 80% 12% 39%
Social security 41% 42% 38% 7% 12% 36%
Taxes 38% 40% 35% 76% 8% 30%
Terrorism 41% 43% 37% 78% 9% 39%
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Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Totals (1,640) (1,441) (199) (681) (482) (126)
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110. Disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Abortion 33% 35% 31% 25% 28% 36% 43% 40% 9% 26% 26%
The war in Afghanistan 44% 48% 40% 34% 38% 49% 57% 54% 11% 30% 40%
The budget deficit 43% 48% 39% 31% 37% 50% 54% 54% 13% 30% 33%
The economy 40% 43% 36% 32% 33% 44% 51% 49% 12% 30% 27%
Education 35% 37% 33% 27% 32% 38% 44% 43% 14% 23% 29%
The environment 32% 36% 27% 25% 28% 34% 41% 37% 10% 25% 33%
Foreign policy 40% 44% 36% 27% 34% 46% 53% 49% 12% 31% 28%
Gay rights 32% 34% 31% 23% 28% 36% 42% 37% 20% 26% 26%
Gun control 46% 50% 41% 37% 40% 51% 54% 54% 22% 36% 34%
Health care 46% 48% 44% 38% 40% 52% 54% 55% 14% 38% 39%
Immigration 47% 52% 43% 35% 42% 51% 60% 56% 19% 32% 43%
Medicare 38% 40% 37% 28% 31% 44% 50% 48% 11% 28% 28%
Social security 39% 42% 37% 26% 34% 43% 54% 48% 14% 28% 30%
Taxes 42% 47% 37% 29% 39% 45% 56% 51% 17% 32% 28%
Terrorism 42% 46% 38% 33% 37% 45% 54% 52% 10% 33% 33%
Totals (1,640) (761) (879) (323) (427) (635) (255) (1,162) (189) (171) (118)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Abortion 33% 11% 33% 65% 13% 26% 60% 32% 36% 32% 35%
The war in Afghanistan 44% 23% 47% 2% 27% 37% 69% 41% 50% 45% 44%
The budget deficit 43% 17% 45% 78% 17% 36% 76% 39% 53% 42% 46%
The economy 40% 12% 44% 2% 15% 31% 74% 36% 47% 36% 44%
Education 35% 14% 37% 65% 15% 28% 63% 31% 42% 36% 39%
The environment 32% 12% 33% 59% 12% 23% 61% 31% 35% 30% 29%
Foreign policy 40% 14% 44% 2% 17% 32% 72% 36% 47% 38% 49%
Gay rights 32% 15% 31% 60% 13% 25% 60% 29% 37% 28% 38%
Gun control 46% 22% 50% 74% 23% 40% 72% 43% 54% 41% 46%
Health care 46% 18% 49% 82% 18% 41% 78% 42% 56% 38% 51%
Immigration 47% 21% 51% 78% 22% 42% 76% 44% 55% 43% 47%
Medicare 38% 13% 41% 71% 14% 32% 68% 35% 47% 33% 43%
Social security 39% 16% 42% 68% 16% 33% 67% 36% 46% 37% 40%
Taxes 42% 15% 45% 76% 16% 36% 74% 39% 49% 44% 42%
Terrorism 42% 16% 45% 75% 20% 36% 70% 38% 49% 41% 46%
Totals (1,640) (630) (630) (380) (492) (669) (479) (818) (449) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Abortion 33% 37% 22% 8% 68% 36%
The war in Afghanistan 44% 46% 38% 18% 79% 55%
The budget deficit 43% 46% 35% 11% 85% 59%
The economy 40% 42% 35% 7% 82% 47%
Education 35% 39% 23% 12% 2% 51%
The environment 32% 34% 25% 7% 62% 35%
Foreign policy 40% 43% 32% 12% 82% 58%
Gay rights 32% 35% 24% 11% 65% 30%
Gun control 46% 49% 35% 18% 82% 52%
Health care 46% 48% 42% 12% 87% 53%
Immigration 47% 50% 40% 16% 88% 52%
Medicare 38% 41% 32% 9% 75% 40%
Social security 39% 42% 31% 12% 74% 42%
Taxes 42% 45% 33% 11% 82% 52%
Terrorism 42% 44% 37% 11% 84% 49%
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Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Totals (1,640) (1,441) (199) (681) (482) (126)
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111. President Trump | Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5%
Liberal 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 8% 9%
Moderate 20% 24% 16% 18% 21% 20% 20% 22% 14% 17% 18%
Conservative 23% 25% 21% 19% 18% 25% 30% 28% 11% 13% 20%
Very conservative 14% 13% 16% 17% 13% 15% 12% 13% 19% 15% 18%
Not sure 31% 27% 35% 32% 33% 32% 27% 27% 42% 41% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,617) (748) (869) (318) (424) (622) (253) (1,146) (185) (170) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very liberal 5% 9% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 2% 3%
Liberal 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4%
Moderate 20% 11% 21% 31% 14% 17% 30% 16% 26% 24% 18%
Conservative 23% 18% 18% 39% 18% 16% 37% 20% 29% 22% 27%
Very conservative 14% 22% 11% 10% 26% 11% 10% 14% 13% 15% 19%
Not sure 31% 34% 42% 9% 30% 44% 14% 36% 21% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,617) (618) (621) (378) (484) (657) (476) (802) (444) (195) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very liberal 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% 6%
Liberal 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8%
Moderate 20% 21% 17% 11% 38% 22%
Conservative 23% 25% 16% 19% 40% 22%
Very conservative 14% 16% 11% 25% 8% 17%
Not sure 31% 28% 42% 36% 8% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,617) (1,423) (194) (673) (476) (123)
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112. President Trump | Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 25% 25% 25% 19% 21% 27% 33% 30% 13% 18% 16%
Somewhat strong 31% 35% 27% 33% 30% 31% 28% 32% 26% 27% 31%
Somewhat weak 18% 19% 17% 22% 19% 17% 14% 16% 23% 20% 27%
Very weak 27% 22% 31% 26% 30% 25% 25% 22% 38% 34% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (756) (878) (322) (427) (632) (253) (1,160) (187) (172) (115)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very strong 25% 8% 22% 54% 7% 16% 52% 22% 27% 27% 32%
Somewhat strong 31% 23% 34% 35% 21% 36% 32% 31% 34% 24% 26%
Somewhat weak 18% 24% 19% 9% 23% 22% 8% 20% 16% 15% 15%
Very weak 27% 45% 25% 2% 49% 26% 8% 27% 22% 34% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (627) (625) (382) (491) (664) (479) (814) (450) (195) (175)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very strong 25% 27% 19% 4% 59% 8%
Somewhat strong 31% 29% 35% 17% 34% 35%
Somewhat weak 18% 18% 20% 26% 6% 30%
Very weak 27% 26% 27% 53% 1% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (1,437) (197) (680) (480) (124)
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113. President Trump | Sincerity
Do you think Donald Trump...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Says what he believes 44% 44% 44% 43% 38% 46% 49% 49% 23% 40% 41%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 42% 42% 43% 41% 43% 43% 42% 39% 58% 45% 45%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 17% 19% 11% 9% 12% 19% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (758) (876) (321) (424) (635) (254) (1,158) (188) (173) (115)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Says what he believes 44% 27% 40% 76% 22% 37% 2% 41% 52% 37% 43%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 42% 65% 38% 18% 70% 43% 19% 44% 40% 44% 40%
Not sure 14% 8% 23% 6% 8% 20% 9% 15% 8% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (627) (627) (380) (489) (667) (478) (816) (449) (193) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Says what he believes 44% 45% 40% 16% 83% 29%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 42% 44% 38% 73% 11% 57%
Not sure 14% 11% 22% 11% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (1,436) (198) (679) (481) (124)
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114. President Trump | Likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Donald Trump as a person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 18% 19% 17% 13% 16% 18% 27% 20% 12% 14% 13%
Like somewhat 24% 30% 18% 25% 21% 25% 25% 26% 20% 17% 23%
Dislike 46% 39% 53% 49% 43% 47% 45% 42% 54% 53% 53%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 13% 20% 11% 3% 11% 14% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,639) (758) (881) (322) (429) (634) (254) (1,164) (188) (172) (115)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Like a lot 18% 7% 14% 41% 8% 11% 36% 16% 21% 17% 21%
Like somewhat 24% 16% 23% 37% 15% 22% 35% 24% 28% 18% 20%
Dislike 46% 71% 44% 13% 2% 50% 19% 46% 43% 53% 44%
Not sure 12% 6% 19% 9% 5% 17% 10% 14% 8% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,639) (630) (629) (380) (491) (669) (479) (818) (450) (195) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Like a lot 18% 20% 12% 2% 43% 1%
Like somewnhat 24% 23% 26% 8% 39% 15%
Dislike 46% 47% 42% 85% 9% 73%
Not sure 12% 10% 20% 5% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,639) (1,441) (198) (680) (482) (126)
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115. President Trump | Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 18% 20% 17% 12% 14% 20% 27% 22% 3% 17% 17%
Some 21% 23% 19% 22% 19% 19% 24% 24% 14% 14% 16%
Not much 15% 18% 12% 19% 15% 17% 9% 14% 18% 13% 23%
Doesn't care at all 37% 31% 43% 36% 38% 37% 38% 32% 52% 44% 39%
Not sure 8% 9% 8% 12% 14% 6% 2% 7% 13% 13% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (759) (881) (322) (429) (634) (255) (1,164) (188) (173) (115)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 18% 5% 14% 45% 5% 9% 43% 15% 24% 18% 23%
Some 21% 12% 19% 37% 14% 21% 27% 21% 23% 18% 16%
Not much 15% 16% 18% 8% 14% 19% 11% 17% 16% 11% 10%
Doesn'’t care at all 37% 63% 33% 7% 65% 38% 13% 39% 32% 46% 35%
Not sure 8% 4% 15% 4% 2% 13% 6% 9% 5% 8% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (630) (629) (381) (491) (669) (480) (819) (451) (194) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A lot 18% 21% 10% 1% 48% 3%
Some 21% 20% 23% 5% 36% 21%
Not much 15% 14% 19% 14% 9% 26%
Doesn't care at all 37% 39% 33% 76% 2% 45%
Not sure 8% 6% 15% 4% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (1,441) (199) (681) (482) (126)
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116. President Trump | Policy Consistency
Do you think Donald Trump has maintained consistent policy positions or has he made significant changes to his policy plans?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Maintained consistent policy
positions 23% 24% 22% 20% 20% 24% 30% 28% 11% 18% 17%
Made significant changes to
his policy plans 44% 46% 42% 45% 41% 45% 47% 45% 47% 36% 53%
Not sure 33% 29% 36% 35% 39% 32% 23% 28% 43% 46% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (758) (879) (320) (429) (634) (254) (1,163) (187) (171) (116)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Maintained consistent policy
positions 23% 13% 19% 45% 14% 14% 44% 22% 28% 19% 22%
Made significant changes to
his policy plans 44% 59% 39% 32% 65% 43% 28% 41% 46% 59% 38%
Not sure 33% 28% 42% 23% 20% 43% 28% 37% 25% 22% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (627) (629) (381) (492) (667) (478) (817) (450) (195) (175)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Maintained consistent policy
positions 23% 24% 21% 6% 51% 12%
Made significant changes to
his policy plans 44% 48% 34% 69% 26% 66%
Not sure 33% 29% 45% 26% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (1,439) (198) (680) (481) (126)
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117. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6%
Somewhat approve 12% 15% 9% 17% 13% 10% 7% 11% 12% 15% 14%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 19% 18% 20% 18% 22% 18% 18% 18% 17% 24% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 21% 20% 15% 17% 24% 24% 23% 13% 16% 16%
Strongly disapprove 29% 31% 28% 21% 23% 33% 42% 32% 31% 17% 30%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 25% 22% 13% 7% 14% 24% 25% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (760) (877) (321) (428) (634) (254) (1,159) (189) (173) (116)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Strongly approve 3% 2% 1% 8% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Somewhat approve 12% 12% 8% 19% 14% 8% 16% 14% 12% 8% 6%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 19% 20% 17% 23% 12% 22% 22% 23% 17% 9% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 14% 20% 29% 14% 19% 28% 18% 23% 25% 21%
Strongly disapprove 29% 39% 30% 13% 47% 26% 20% 24% 33% 46% 28%
Not sure 17% 13% 24% 8% 12% 24% 10% 20% 11% 9% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (627) (629) (381) (490) (668) (479) (818) (447) (195) (177)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2%
Somewhat approve 12% 10% 17% 6% 14% 9%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 19% 19% 19% 14% 22% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 21% 19% 15% 30% 24%
Strongly disapprove 29% 34% 16% 55% 21% 37%
Not sure 17% 13% 28% 9% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (1,438) (199) (679) (481) (126)
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118. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 13% 12% 15% 15% 10% 10% 8% 27% 17% 14%
Somewhat favorable 24% 21% 28% 27% 23% 24% 23% 22% 29% 29% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 20% 18% 15% 23% 24% 22% 15% 16% 20%
Very unfavorable 27% 34% 21% 21% 22% 30% 35% 33% 8% 17% 24%
Don’t know 16% 12% 20% 19% 24% 13% 7% 14% 21% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,624) (752) (872) (318) (424) (630) (252) (1,154) (186) (169) (115)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 12% 28% 3% 7% 21% 11% 8% 16% 8% 9% 11%
Somewhat favorable 24% 44% 17% 8% 43% 24% 9% 25% 23% 32% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 16% 20% 27% 20% 19% 22% 18% 29% 16% 17%
Very unfavorable 27% 4% 32% 51% 8% 20% 54% 23% 30% 33% 33%
Don’t know 16% 8% 28% 7% 9% 26% 8% 19% 10% 10% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,624) (624) (623) (377) (489) (662) (473) (806) (446) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 12% 11% 16% 22% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 20% 47% 6% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 17% 20% 23% 35%
Very unfavorable 27% 30% 17% 5% 63% 41%
Don’t know 16% 11% 31% 7% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,624) (1,428) (196) (676) (477) (124)
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119. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 12%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 20% 24% 19% 20% 24% 24% 10% 24% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 25% 18% 21% 21% 21% 25% 23% 17% 19% 26%
Very unfavorable 33% 31% 35% 26% 28% 39% 37% 32% 46% 27% 31%
Don’t know 16% 12% 20% 19% 24% 13% 8% 14% 22% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,627) (757) (870) (319) (422) (631) (255) (1,160) (186) (167) (114)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 8% 3% 2% 24% 6% 4% 16% 8% 8% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 22% 11% 17% 43% 10% 15% 40% 21% 23% 20% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 22% 22% 20% 15% 24% 23% 21% 26% 21% 15%
Very unfavorable 33% 55% 31% 5% 60% 31% 13% 31% 31% 43% 35%
Don’t know 16% 8% 28% 7% 8% 26% 8% 19% 12% 8% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,627) (622) (625) (380) (487) (662) (478) (809) (446) (195) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 8% 8% 8% 2% 17% 3%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 21% 7% 40% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 23% 17% 17% 27% 30%
Very unfavorable 33% 36% 23% 66% 11% 40%
Don’t know 16% 11% 31% 7% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,627) (1,432) (195) (677) (481) (123)

132



The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 31, 2016 - January 3, 2017 - 1647 US Adults YOU
120. Ryan Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 5% 8% 3% 8% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5%
Somewhat approve 28% 30% 25% 24% 21% 28% 39% 29% 20% 29% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 17% 12% 16% 20% 23% 21% 11% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 19% 21% 17% 14% 16% 22% 21% 19% 26% 13% 19%
Not sure 31% 23% 38% 41% 42% 26% 12% 26% 40% 42% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (761) (879) (323) (429) (634) (254) (1,161) (190) (172) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 5% 4% 2% 12% 3% 2% 12% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Somewhat approve 28% 22% 24% 43% 20% 24% 40% 27% 31% 28% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 17% 17% 21% 20% 15% 19% 15% 23% 23% 17%
Strongly disapprove 19% 30% 17% 7% 36% 15% 10% 16% 18% 31% 21%
Not sure 31% 28% 40% 18% 22% 44% 19% 36% 24% 13% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (628) (631) (381) (492) (670) (478) (819) (450) (193) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 5% 6% 3% 3% 11% 10%
Somewhat approve 28% 27% 30% 16% 39% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 14% 20% 21% 16%
Strongly disapprove 19% 23% 7% 41% 12% 22%
Not sure 31% 26% 46% 20% 16% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (1,440) (200) (680) (481) (126)
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121. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 4% 6% 2% 8% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 17% 18% 15% 19% 28% 20% 15% 22% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 20% 14% 13% 15% 18% 19% 19% 12% 9% 15%
Strongly disapprove 23% 24% 21% 12% 18% 27% 32% 24% 27% 14% 17%
Not sure 38% 28% 47% 49% 47% 34% 19% 33% 44% 50% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (761) (879) (322) (430) (634) (254) (1,162) (190) (171) (117)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 4% 4% 2% 7% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Somewhat approve 20% 17% 14% 33% 14% 15% 31% 21% 21% 15% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 12% 18% 21% 12% 15% 22% 14% 21% 20% 14%
Strongly disapprove 23% 32% 21% 12% 42% 17% 14% 19% 24% 36% 23%
Not sure 38% 36% 45% 27% 28% 51% 26% 42% 31% 24% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (626) (632) (382) (492) (669) (479) (818) (449) (195) (178)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 21% 11% 29% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 18% 12% 14% 25% 21%
Strongly disapprove 23% 27% 8% 48% 16% 28%
Not sure 38% 32% 55% 25% 24% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (1,440) (200) (679) (482) (126)
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122. Reid Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Harry Reid is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 9% 8%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 17% 18% 17% 19% 22% 18% 24% 17% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 11% 14% 9% 10% 16%
Strongly disapprove 24% 31% 17% 13% 16% 27% 41% 29% 12% 15% 16%
Not sure 39% 29% 49% 50% 49% 36% 20% 35% 47% 50% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (758) (876) (320) (429) (634) (251) (1,160) (189) (171) (114)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 6% 10% 3% 4% 10% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 8%
Somewhat approve 19% 30% 13% 12% 35% 14% 11% 19% 17% 27% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 12% 14% 17% 13% 9% 12% 16% 15% 7%
Strongly disapprove 24% 9% 24% 46% 8% 16% 48% 19% 30% 28% 31%
Not sure 39% 40% 47% 25% 31% 52% 28% 47% 29% 24% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (626) (628) (380) (491) (666) (477) (815) (448) (194) (177)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 6% 6% 4% 13% 3% 2%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 17% 34% 8% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 11% 16% 11% 18%
Strongly disapprove 24% 29% 9% 8% 58% 35%
Not sure 39% 33% 59% 29% 20% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (1,436) (198) (676) (481) (126)
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123. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 10% 6% 12% 8% 17%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 20% 19% 17% 21% 22% 20% 23% 21% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 12% 13% 14% 12% 10% 14% 12% 8% 11%
Strongly disapprove 28% 34% 21% 14% 19% 34% 45% 34% 12% 19% 20%
Not sure 32% 25% 39% 47% 42% 27% 13% 27% 41% 44% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,635) (759) (876) (320) (428) (635) (252) (1,159) (190) (172) (114)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 8% 15% 3% 5% 16% 6% 4% 8% 7% 7% 8%
Somewhat approve 20% 32% 14% 12% 37% 17% 10% 20% 18% 28% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 12% 12% 14% 14% 9% 13% 14% 13% 8%
Strongly disapprove 28% 8% 29% 54% 8% 19% 57% 21% 36% 33% 35%
Not sure 32% 32% 41% 17% 25% 45% 20% 39% 24% 19% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,635) (627) (628) (380) (490) (668) (477) (815) (449) (195) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 8% 8% 6% 18% 3% 3%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 17% 37% 7% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 13% 15% 10% 19%
Strongly disapprove 28% 33% 12% 8% 67% 43%
Not sure 32% 26% 51% 22% 13% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,635) (1,437) (198) (677) (481) (126)
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124. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than usual 4% 5% 4% 8% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 10%
About the same 32% 35% 28% 35% 33% 33% 23% 31% 31% 35% 34%
Less than usual 41% 43% 39% 23% 30% 47% 64% 47% 35% 26% 33%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 33% 32% 18% 9% 19% 30% 36% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (760) (880) (321) (429) (635) (255) (1,164) (189) (173) (114)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More than usual 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 7% 5% 5% 1% 4%
About the same 32% 31% 27% 40% 32% 30% 34% 33% 33% 22% 31%
Less than usual 41% 44% 38% 40% 51% 33% 44% 35% 46% 57% 41%
Not sure 23% 20% 31% 14% 13% 35% 15% 28% 16% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (630) (629) (381) (491) (671) (478) (819) (450) (195) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More than usual 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2%
About the same 32% 32% 31% 26% 34% 35%
Less than usual 41% 46% 25% 57% 47% 51%
Not sure 23% 18% 39% 13% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,640) (1,443) (197) (682) (482) (126)
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125. Blame
Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats in Congress 14% 18% 11% 12% 15% 15% 14% 14% 2% 22% 21%
Republicans in Congress 43% 38% 48% 40% 34% 45% 47% 40% 65% 44% 33%
Both equally 38% 38% 39% 36% 42% 37% 38% 42% 28% 22% 43%
Neither 2% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 6% 5% 1% 1% 1% — 12% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (767) (391) (376) (89) (153) (353) (172) (591) (74) (52) (50)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Democrats in Congress 14% 5% 9% 38% 3% 7% 34% 12% 16% 15% 17%
Republicans in Congress 43% 75% 34% 6% 79% 43% 7% 43% 36% 56% 40%
Both equally 38% 17% 51% 50% 14% 45% 54% 37% 46% 26% 39%
Neither 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 3%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 4% . 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (767) (326) (283) (158) (291) (264) (212) (338) (228) (116) (85)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Democrats in Congress 14% 14% 13% 1% 34% 6%
Republicans in Congress 43% 46% 29% 83% 6% 27%
Both equally 38% 37% 45% 15% 58% 58%
Neither 2% 2% 7% 0% 2% 8%
Not sure 2% 2% 5% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (767) (716) (51) (390) (225) (60)
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126. Future Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the next Congress will accomplish more or less than this Congress has?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Next Congress will
accomplish more 34% 39% 30% 25% 24% 40% 48% 41% 13% 26% 27%
About the same 26% 27% 26% 30% 29% 25% 22% 26% 29% 26% 30%
Next Congress will
accomplish less 14% 14% 15% 15% 15% 15% 13% 12% 23% 14% 21%
Not sure 25% 20% 29% 30% 32% 21% 17% 21% 35% 34% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,639) (759) (880) (321) (429) (634) (255) (1,164) (188) (173) (114)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Next Congress will
accomplish more 34% 22% 29% 63% 25% 22% 60% 29% 44% 39% 36%
About the same 26% 33% 24% 20% 33% 28% 18% 26% 27% 29% 22%
Next Congress will
accomplish less 14% 24% 12% 4% 22% 16% 6% 17% 8% 17% 16%
Not sure 25% 21% 35% 13% 20% 35% 15% 28% 21% 15% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,639) (630) (629) (380) (491) (671) (477) (819) (450) (195) (175)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Next Congress will
accomplish more 34% 39% 22% 22% 68% 28%
About the same 26% 25% 29% 31% 19% 34%
Next Congress will
accomplish less 14% 15% 14% 25% 2% 18%
Not sure 25% 22% 35% 22% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,639) (1,442) (197) (682) (481) (126)
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127. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 25% 27% 24% 24% 22% 26% 31% 26% 30% 17% 29%
About the same 36% 41% 32% 31% 35% 40% 38% 38% 30% 40% 31%
Getting worse 26% 23% 30% 28% 25% 26% 26% 27% 19% 27% 33%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 17% 18% 8% 5% 9% 21% 16% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (758) (879) (320) (430) (633) (254) (1,163) (189) (171) (114)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Getting better 25% 34% 19% 25% 36% 20% 25% 23% 24% 38% 27%
About the same 36% 37% 32% 44% 35% 35% 40% 35% 42% 37% 31%
Getting worse 26% 22% 31% 25% 22% 27% 30% 29% 26% 16% 26%
Not sure 12% 7% 18% 7% 6% 19% 6% 13% 8% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (630) (628) (379) (490) (670) (477) (818) (450) (194) (175)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Getting better 25% 29% 16% 39% 24% 17%
About the same 36% 38% 33% 34% 45% 26%
Getting worse 26% 24% 34% 18% 23% 44%
Not sure 12% 10% 17% 9% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,637) (1,440) (197) (681) (480) (126)
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128. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher 30% 36% 25% 21% 28% 33% 39% 35% 18% 23% 28%
About the same 26% 27% 24% 31% 26% 25% 21% 24% 26% 32% 29%
Lower 19% 17% 22% 21% 17% 20% 19% 19% 17% 20% 23%
Not sure 25% 19% 29% 27% 28% 22% 21% 22% 38% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (758) (876) (319) (428) (633) (254) (1,162) (189) (171) (112)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Higher 30% 19% 27% 52% 25% 22% 46% 24% 40% 35% 31%
About the same 26% 31% 23% 23% 28% 26% 24% 29% 25% 28% 12%
Lower 19% 27% 19% 10% 25% 21% 13% 20% 17% 20% 19%
Not sure 25% 23% 31% 16% 21% 31% 17% 26% 18% 16% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (626) (628) (380) (488) (668) (478) (814) (450) (195) (175)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Higher 30% 33% 21% 19% 56% 28%
About the same 26% 24% 31% 26% 22% 23%
Lower 19% 19% 20% 30% 9% 25%
Not sure 25% 23% 28% 25% 13% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (1,437) (197) (679) (480) (125)
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129. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off financially 19% 21% 17% 28% 21% 17% 11% 17% 22% 26% 20%
About the same as now 44% 44% 44% 40% 43% 40% 55% 45% 47% 38% 42%
Worse off financially 28% 27% 29% 17% 23% 38% 33% 31% 19% 24% 29%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 15% 13% 5% 1% 6% 12% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,638) (759) (879) (318) (431) (634) (255) (1,165) (188) (172) (113)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Better off financially 19% 22% 17% 19% 23% 18% 17% 16% 22% 35% 13%
About the same as now 44% 55% 35% 44% 54% 41% 40% 45% 43% 45% 44%
Worse off financially 28% 19% 34% 33% 19% 28% 37% 31% 31% 12% 27%
Not sure 8% 4% 14% 4% 4% 13% 5% 8% 5% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,638) (628) (629) (381) (491) (669) (478) (816) (451) (195) (176)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Better off financially 19% 20% 18% 28% 13% 26%
About the same as now 44% 46% 37% 51% 44% 42%
Worse off financially 28% 28% 30% 16% 39% 28%
Not sure 8% 6% 15% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,638) (1,441) (197) (681) (481) (126)
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130. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More jobs 32% 34% 30% 25% 29% 34% 42% 37% 21% 27% 25%
The same amount of jobs 31% 32% 31% 37% 34% 29% 25% 30% 32% 35% 37%
Fewer jobs 18% 17% 20% 17% 16% 21% 18% 18% 21% 17% 17%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 21% 21% 15% 15% 15% 26% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,633) (756) (877) (318) (429) (632) (254) (1,161) (189) (172) (111)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More jobs 32% 18% 28% 61% 15% 25% 59% 30% 37% 31% 36%
The same amount of jobs 31% 40% 28% 25% 41% 33% 20% 32% 34% 37% 20%
Fewer jobs 18% 26% 19% 7% 28% 19% 10% 21% 16% 17% 15%
Not sure 18% 15% 25% 8% 16% 23% 11% 18% 14% 15% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,633) (627) (627) (379) (489) (669) (475) (815) (449) (195) (174)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More jobs 32% 35% 24% 13% 68% 20%
The same amount of jobs 31% 31% 32% 40% 20% 33%
Fewer jobs 18% 18% 21% 30% 4% 25%
Not sure 18% 16% 23% 17% 8% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,633) (1,436) (197) (679) (479) (126)
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131. Redo Presidential Vote
If you could do over your presidential vote, would you vote for...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hillary Clinton 33% 29% 32% 33% 34% 33% 28% 53% 39% 34%
Donald Trump 35% 39% 23% 30% 41% 45% 43% 12% 23% 27%
Gary Johnson 4% 5% 8% 7% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 7%
Jill Stein 2% 2% 5% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Evan McMullin 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% — 0% 0%
Someone else 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 11% 12%
| would not vote for
President 16% 15% 20% 19% 14% 10% 14% 19% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,639) (759) (880) (324) (430) (633) (252) (1,162) (190) (170) (117)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Hillary Clinton 33% 68% 20% 6% 65% 30% 12% 35% 30% 42% 26%
Donald Trump 35% 12% 28% 81% 11% 24% 71% 29% 45% 38% 37%
Gary Johnson 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4%
Jill Stein 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% —
Evan McMullin 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Someone else 10% 9% 13% 3% 11% 12% 4% 9% 8% 11% 12%
| would not vote for
President 16% 7% 29% 5% 7% 25% 9% 19% 10% 7% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,639) (628) (628) (383) (488) (669) (482) (819) (448) (195) (177)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Hillary Clinton 33% 37% 23% 84% 1% 4%
Donald Trump 35% 39% 23% 2% 91% 8%
Gary Johnson 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 34%
Jill Stein 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 11%
Evan McMullin 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 8%
Someone else 10% 8% 13% 8% 3% 30%
| would not vote for
President 16% 10% 33% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,639) (1,439) (200) (678) (481) (126)
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132. Worried about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 13% 17% 8% 17% 13% 12% 2% 10% 14% 16% 29%
Somewhat worried 29% 27% 32% 25% 31% 33% 17% 30% 29% 30% 24%
Not very worried 58% 56% 60% 57% 55% 55% 81% 60% 56% 54% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (897) (456) (441) (195) (282) (872) (48) (626) (113) (98) (60)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very worried 13% 15% 12% 12% 10% 15% 15% 15% 5% 9%
Somewhat worried 29% 29% 32% 26% 34% 24% 32% 28% 26% 23%
Not very worried 58% 56% 57% 62% 57% 61% 53% 57% 69% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (897) (351) (339) (207) (357) (261) (877) (290) (145) (85)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very worried 13% 11% 19% 10% 10% 10%
Somewhat worried 29% 28% 33% 30% 31% 23%
Not very worried 58% 61% 48% 60% 59% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (897) (801) (96) (878) (270) (75)
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133. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now? (A) Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut.; (B) Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much.; (C) Not very hard; (D) Not sure
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A 35% 38% 31% 16% 33% 47% 41% 38% 31% 34% 16%
B 34% 35% 33% 45% 33% 31% 15% 35% 26% 36% 28%
C 21% 17% 25% 26% 22% 16% 22% 20% 24% 13% 40%
D 11% 11% 11% 13% 13% 6% 22% 7% 18% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (901) (459) (442) (196) (283) (873) (49) (628) (112) (100) (61)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 35% 35% 35% 32% 31% 33% 40% 33% 36% 35% 38%
B 34% 38% 30% 33% 39% 33% 30% 35% 37% 27% 28%
C 21% 17% 21% 27% 20% 19% 24% 17% 20% 30% 26%
D 11% 10% 14% 8% 10% 15% 7% 15% 7% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (901) (354) (340) (207) (280) (358) (263) (381) (290) (145) (85)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A 35% 34% 37% 29% 43% 34%
B 34% 35% 28% 40% 34% 31%
C 21% 21% 19% 21% 19% 27%
D 11% 9% 16% 10% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (901) (802) (99) (379) (270) (75)
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134. Happy with job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very happy 25% 24% 25% 30% 24% 21% 28% 23% 21% 30% 33%
Happy 35% 34% 37% 26% 39% 36% 43% 36% 41% 33% 22%
Neither happy nor unhappy 27% 28% 26% 27% 26% 29% 25% 26% 31% 27% 29%
Unhappy 7% 7% 8% 12% 5% 7% 3% 9% 2% 6% 11%
Very unhappy 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 7% 1% 6% 5% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (901) (460) (441) (195) (284) (373) (49) (628) (113) (99) (61)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very happy 25% 25% 22% 29% 22% 23% 29% 22% 27% 24% 31%
Happy 35% 38% 34% 32% 40% 31% 35% 35% 33% 39% 35%
Neither happy nor unhappy 27% 25% 30% 28% 25% 30% 25% 29% 26% 26% 22%
Unhappy 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7% 7% 9% 7% 3%
Very unhappy 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (901) (354) (339) (208) (280) (358) (263) (382) (290) (145) (84)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very happy 25% 24% 26% 24% 25% 22%
Happy 35% 36% 32% 44% 35% 30%
Neither happy nor unhappy 27% 28% 25% 22% 28% 35%
Unhappy 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7%
Very unhappy 6% 5% 7% 3% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (901) (802) (99) (378) (271) (75)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

December 31, 2016 - January 3, 2017
US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov's opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey
Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, and 2016
Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.2 to 4.7, with a mean of one and
a standard deviation of 0.72.

1647
1447 (Registered voters)

+ 3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

26 questions not reported.

You
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